In accordance with Rule
18 7 cf the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 92A,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

Company number

8500484

Company fult name

Central 27958 Limited

‘&

Companies House

MR

ABKV2

Bl

COMPANIES HOUSE

#4

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
] | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature / 52/
- o
x x
Date 4 December 2017

|



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The centact information yeu
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All informaticn on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to return it fo:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CFt4 302
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incerrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have recnembered the foliowing:

0 The cempany name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

O The form has been signed.

For further information, please refer to the guidance at
www _gov uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 _Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker $treet
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
]
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diat: 0207 893 3248
Email: jarnie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies™)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules™).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appeinted over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for atl of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior ta their liquidation, each of the Campanies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alli employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

800 LLP, a UK tmnitee Gabitity parthersiis registered in England amt Wales under number OC305127, 1s 2 memiber of 500 Intermationat Limited, a UK comparry
Hmited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BOO network of independent member firms. A st of members' names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, Londos W1U TEU. BDO LLP is authorfsad and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

<A,
AT
kf“::{fv)



IBDO

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Phitippines} was appointed as the single direttor and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, ail of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCl., and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains} the largest, and majority, ¢reditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2,  Events leading up to the liguidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insotvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consclidated basis) at which Ms Yaron, as the sole shareholder, resotved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took piace immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢£2.875m. The combined cash
baiances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the maiority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently availabie. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors heid on § October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicoim Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Compantes in piace of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators” appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liguidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.8Bm) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by ORP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

A R —

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
‘of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are abtle to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This teft a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the tiquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the tiquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dfssolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consotidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments

i attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of ¢£2.88m was held by CCL on behaif of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the peried in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date, The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations,
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totailing £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to subrmit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such 2 report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settiernent of the expenses of the tiquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legat advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be availabte for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on & fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the cutcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
jncurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis,

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a docurnent that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

1 would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2461 of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 attach a formal notice of a
Pecision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors” attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended ta third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liquidators aften charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed 1o creditors, No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. Liguidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent en the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liguidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liguidator’s remuneration. If a Liguidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11, Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no tater than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
L}

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted, If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/ar challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The insotvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a compiaint £o me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /'www.icaew.com/en/members/regutations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further infermation please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4{1}{(b), {c)
or (d} or a finat report under rute 18,14

(a} a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditar with the concurrence of at {east 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question};

{c) members of the company in a members® votuntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at generai meetings of the company;

{d) any unsegcured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluniary winding up with the permission of the court,

2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a persen or persons must be made or fited with
the court {as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{2) providing all of the information requested;

(b} providing some of the information requested; of

(¢} declining to provide the information requested.
{4) The office-hoider may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢} disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or

{d) the office-holder is subject ta an obligation of confidentiatity in refation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditar or members who requested the informatian, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a} the office-halder giving reasons for not providing ali of the infarmation requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond te a request.

(7} The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an apptication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34.—(1) This rule applies to an apptication in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-nolder is in atl the tircumstances excessive;

{b) the hasis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18,18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The following may tnake such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18,37 as
applicable-

{a} a secured creditor,

{b} an unsecured creditor with efther—
{1} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
(it} the permission of the court, or

{c} in 2 members’ voluntary winding up-
{i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
(if} a member of the campany with the permission of the court.

3 The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant

of the progress report under rule 18.3, or firal report or account under sule 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the retevant report’),



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the apaticant intends to rely.

4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ti} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such persan as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just,

53 An order under paragraph (4)(b} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18,37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice {o any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled te charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amaount;
{¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d} an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative fo
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4}{b} or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
n Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs {£) Total {£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247 .64

Bank Interest Gross . 1,982.52
2,880,247 .64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 38,553.03

Bank Charges 13.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Receivable 373,515.42

2,883,230.16

BDO LLP Maicolm Cohen & Shane Crocks
55 Baker Street Joint Liguidators

London Wil 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further detaits.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses far work in relation to the abave liguidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the tiquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by 800 LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads,

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies wha are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committes appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2} Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}, land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement,

The policy of 80O LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged,

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.
Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT
2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at

Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcoim Cohen {officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéeho*der
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may atso be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overieaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights {R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form {not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (E£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purpaoses, if they have not
already dane so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors” Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by vatue, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resofutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributaries,



Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1} in an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decisien proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
(a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persen seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.
(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5) In a decision retating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18,26(2) (first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Caiculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made t0 the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
mage if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d) in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{1i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it i in administration,

(i) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (1) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in & proposed VA~
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bh) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose af entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foltowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a morataorium or to bring a
moratorium ta an end before the end of the period of any extension.



(7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
twhere reievant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in reiation to the same debt are a single
claim,

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or ail
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those volting against it—
{a) inctude more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company,

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed {VA is made when three-guarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a} a decisions approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension,
(43 In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the tetal value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5} For the purposes of paragraph [4)—

{a) a creditor i unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected retfance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
{6} In a case relating to a proposed IVA—
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision s not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors whe are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{2} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{€) the totai value of the creditors who are pot associates of the debtor is the total vaiue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appticable).

{2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may aiso be made by 2 member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invaiid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

{4} An appeat under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,

{5) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in & proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6} or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); er

(b} in a proposed IVA—
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the resuit of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a} has been given, or
(i} otherwise, on which the report reguired by section 259(1}{b)(b} is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect,

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ ar liguidation committee

17.4.-(1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors® voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-—
(i) the proof has been wholly disatiowed for voting purposes, or
{ify the proof has been whoily rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appuinted under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”} seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) appties.

{3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting,

(4} If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be)} a contributories’ meeting.
(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—

{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.
(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.
{7} For the purpuoses of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in vaiue of the creditors or contributories;

(B) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

(c) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
treditors of a particular class,
(%) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
present at that place).
{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11) In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSCLYENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate vating preference)

That:
t  That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Cornmittee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(M signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity €.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatll
debt (£1,000 or tess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date § January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



S9ZL5k6
SOLLGKE
£90L5¥6
0r0LSKE
+6695F6
19296k6
0E995k6
BLLISKE
6¥595k6
OrS95k6
T1595¥6
99£96¥6
Z1206k6
686956
TIB9G¥6
LL596F6
rorIsre
8989416
68L96v6
0.495F6
FBGIGP6
00996F6
65595F6
£9595+6
Sa95ke
GETLGPE
L9LLSKHE
99ZL5k6
960.5k6
126956
LT695¥6
p0R95Y6
9ERISKE
LE99SPE
£6995k6

Jaquiny 03

PINWI pLTVY 1e13U3D
PONWIT £LZVY 1R1UAD
PIIWI] ZLTVY 1eUa)
PAWLY | LZVY 1RijHaD
PONWILT 04 ZVY TR1IUD
PONWI 60TVY 1e3U3D
PINWIT BOTVY TE11U3)
AW L0TVY e13uaD
PANWIT 9OTVY 18133
PIUWIT GOTVY 121D
AL POTVY 1RIIUSD
PAILIL] £0ZVY 111U
PANILLIT ZOTVY 12433
PaYWLT LOTVY |203ua)
PaNWI 0OTVY 1433
PNWIY 661 VY 12113
PO 861 VY 18113
PN £61VY 12133
PajILI] 961 VY 121D
PAYLLLT G6 VY 124330
PUWLT $61VY 1R1UID
PaNWILY £61VY 12433
PaNWIT 761 VY TRIIUS)
PONWILY |6} VY 1BI3U3D
PINWIT 06} VY 1eI13)
PIUWLT 681 VY 1BIIUID
PaWL] 88 VY 1RAUAD
PAYWLT L8 VY 1BIIUID
PANLLILT 981 VY 101D
POMLLIT GRLVY 1RI3D
PO PRI VY TRII3D
PONWIT £81LVY 1RIIUED
PAUWI 78 VY TRIIUSD
PAMWIT |BLVY TRIIUST
PIUWIY OB LYY RIS

Auedwo)

80¥LSY6
FatAin
T0ZL5¥6
SELLSK6
L5015¥6
009156
00E15¥6
0Ll LSkE
60E15¥6
L5156
SO LSke
68LI5P6
970056
6966¥F6
0L86¥16
BERGFFE
SS66+Y6
BB6FY6
LBL6YYE
9LL6V¥6
8966¥F6
1886¥P6
20B6+F6
L8616
L9L6¥F6
6696416
LE96¥F6
Ta96bP6
GELoPPE
65G6FF6
LZZISk6
06115F6
S0E14k6
LISk
Z8L16k6

Jaquiny 03

PRy g/LYY 1R5USD
pojluln 8ZLYY 1RNIUSD
PaNWN LL1VY 1RRUSD
payW] 9LivV 1enus)
paylW] GZLVY 1eNUad
pajWn ¢Z LYY 1RNUID
poylW ££1yY 1RIUSD
paiwn ZLLyY 1enuad
paywi LLIvY 1enua)
Pay) LYY 1RIUSS
paqlur) 691yy jenuag
PaIUL] 89 LYY 1RNIUa3
pajl] /91vy 1enusdg
pajili] 99|vy 1enuasg
PN G9LYY yeNuad
PN #9 | VY je1uad
pajui] £91VY 1enusd
pajiL] Z91vY 1RJUSTS
palWI] L9 LYY jRIUSD
pauw] g9ivy enusy
pajll] 651VY 1RNUSS
pajlw golvy jRauag
pajwi J§LyY jenuad
pajw 95ivy jenua)
pajw GSLVY 1enuag
P2y $G vy 1ea3Uad
pajuu] £41Vy 1243ua)
paj] 761y 12uad
PaW LGLVY Jeua)
P2UWT 05 LYY 1R13ua)
P3)WIN 6FLYY 1BUS5
palu gLyyY eljuad
PajWI LYY 1eAUaD
Papw 9F LYY Tedjua)
PauWIN GPLVY 1eSuUaD

Aueduion

60L15¥6
895156
i
LESLGYE
GHELSPE
0LLe¥t6
6L96¥¥6
LZL6VP6
LELEPE
1996¥¥6
S0sebr6
GG96¥F6
1656176
E9F6iYE
ECFEYE
FO08FYE
6L64¥¥6
DEBLPYE
poritte
FAs Fa g
E6LLPYE
£9ELhP6
8IELFPE
9LTLrvE
TLLPP6
LTSShr6
8PRGFFG
9TGGr6
SLEGHPS
1855bF6
eSS
8095¥r6
6LESHY6
YILSrYh
OLELVYE

lsquhy 07

PRI pPLVY TEIIUSD
AN £FLYY 1enua)
PRI Ty bV 1RIIUDD
PRIINT L¥ LYV 1R1IUDD
PAILLIT OF LYY 1RUD
PONLIIT 6E YV 1RIIUD
PaIWIT SE 1YV 1RNIU2D
PRI /LYY 1R1IUa)
PRILLIT GE LYY 121IU3D
PAJLIT GEIVY jRs3ua)
PONWIT PEIVY 1RIIUDD
PAILNT EELVY 12U
P ZELYY TRIIUD)
pajLIT LELVY jesIua)
POILIT O£ ¥V 1R1IUSD
PO STLVV JenIUa)
PRILIT LZLYY TesIUD)
PAYLIT GZLVV [RIIUAD)
PO GZLYY jelIud)
POILIT PTLVY JR1IUD)
PO £TLVY 1RA3USD
PIULIT ZZLYY 184IU3D
PaIUI |ZIVY 1RAIUDD
PAIWIT OZLYY 1243U3D
AT 6LLYY 121U
PapLIT 81LYY JeJ3us)
PaMWIT £} LYV [RJIUS)
PaNLIT 9 LYV 1B13US)
PANWIT ¥1 LYV 1eUa)
PENWI €11YV 1RIIUD)
paNWI 71LVY 1eua)
PO |1 LVV 1e13UaD
PO 0] LYY 1eIUaD
PN 60LYY 1813U3D
PIILIT BOLYY 1243U3D

Auedwoy

BEBIVFG
E£L69VV6
05896
0EB9¥P6
0ELrE
60996
pESKH6
L0WF¥06
L0LT668
¥SLL006
8987668
G/Gl668
£5Z1006
LLDLLOG
0BPERO6
£TLIS16
[AYX4-71.]
TLLT51e
2097516
0E6Is16
E6FISL6
13 g 1]
GreZsle
ELPIGLG
16k L6
GIELGL6
BEELS LG
AR
06Zl5l6
1771516
FSEISLE
98fIsL6
FAYARYS
grLlsle
S8LISI6

JaquinN 03

PaNWIT £0LYY 1e1Ua)
PaNWIT 9OLVY 1e1ua)
PaNWIT SOLVY 1213ua)
PRAWILT $OLVY RIS
Al £OLYY TR
PONWIT Z0LYY 1ENUSD
PaIIT LOLVY 1EUSD
PIUWLT L9V TRIUD
PaUWLT 9¥Y 1o
PaWI SYY eI
PSWIT pYY RIS
POUWIT £V 1R
PINWLT ZVY RIS
PaNWLT LYY (eJIUa)
PILWIL] L7V 1RIIUZD
Pl 0TV 1BJUSD
PINWIT LV 1RAIUSD
paNwWIT 1Y 1eaua)
paNWI] £LY [RAuaD
PN 91Y TRIWSD
PO G LY RSIUID
PaILWILT pLY RIWED
paNWIT ELY [RIIUBD
pawWI ZLY 1eU)
PAILLLY | LY 1ENURD
PAIHLLT OV 1BRIUID
paaI 6Y [RRUAD
POTNLLT BY TR
POIWLT £V TRAUS)
PONWLT 9 1BNUSD
POUWLT GV 181U
W] Y jeNiuad
PalLT £Y jRNIUID
paNWI 7 1enuad
PaNWIT LY 1RAUI)

Auedwioy



6LLZPRG
L/0G6916
6t0591L6
£89¥6L6
6¥9rSi6
TEEVELE
LITPSLE
TLLEGLE
000¥GLE
L3LEGLE
TI0ES16
B6L£S16
LOZ¥S 16
9.L6E516
G0ZESt6
LIZESLe
8487516
SL6T516
LLL9916
BE69DLS
6LELSL6
£079166
TEGL166
8509166
7045256
BLIPTS6
PSETTSE
LOPIISE
§981296
OvL10G6
81L10S6
£LLL0GE
7891066
0tL10%6
GOLL0G6

J8quitiN 03

pajiuny 1gg jenuan
PaUWIT 0zd 1e1US)
P3N g1 1RNuRD
palw] gid 1equa)
pajun /g 1eiua)
PajwI 919 1RIIUL)
PaULT G 1d TRV
PajWr] 19 1R3ua)
pajw €19 1enua)
PajwI 719 1eauald
pPajwiy 119 Rl3us)
PRUWNT (id 1eRUID
FoNWL 68 Te43ud)
P3N g9 1R1JUIT
pajiui /g Jenyua)
PaNT 99 181USD
PRI Gg YR
PaNWIN g Jenual
pajw gd 12433
pajwly 7g Yenuan
PajWwy |g 1enual
Pl £SeYY Tenua’
PaYWI TSEYY 1R
pajlwy jSevy Jesuad
PajWI OSEVY 1=13U3D
PORWIN 6FEYY 1RAUDD
PN §PEVY 1R4IUSD
PNWA LPEVY Tejuad
PRI 9PEYY Teua)
P pEEVY TRIIUSD
PRUWIT £EEVY (RAIU3D
PaMlur ZEgyy Jenuad
PN LEEYY TR1IUST)
PaRWE GZEYY 1RJIUS)
PAUWL GTEVY 1euE)
Auedwory

¥0L1066
9491056
£0£1086
OLLL0G6
9LTBIGH
£G01056
9901086
2880056
TLLDOS6
0790086
£8E00%6
2100066
19666¥F6
926666
£¥0056
IPE0056
£0E00S6
£570056
6020056
001946
£60946
GR68LP6
9868Lr6
868116
BLEBLYE
0868Lr6
G968Lp6
668476
Lr68Lr6
tEl6lre
¥029Lr6
9EZ9LV6
0619416
PLLLBYG
I L9Lr6

JaQUInyN 07

PaRWI $ILVY 1RNUaD
PRy €ZEVY 18U33
Pa)WIN ZZEVY 1@4UB0
PRI 1ZEVY 18UBD
P QZEVY 1euad
Panwn 6LEVY 1eNU3D
PONWIN LLEVY [@53Us2
PN LYY 1RALBD
pajw GLEVY 1eNUaD
PalWIN yLEYY 1eu23
Pa)WI OEVY 13D
Pajwin g0£vyY 1enuad)
pajw £0EVY 1eUe
PaWN 90EVY 1013us3
PRRWN GOEVY 182U
pajuun] $OEvY 18U
Pl £OEVY 1eques
PRUWI ZOEYY 1@4us3
pajw) NEVY 121U
pajlut] goeEvyY 104U
pajwn 467V 1enuad
PaNWI gEZVY 1R1UaD
PaI LeZVY i€41UaD
PajuIL] 967VY YelIUaD
PajUIN G6TVV 1R4IUID
PO +ZVY 1RIU3D
pajuuly £62vV 1RU8D
pajw Z6ZvY 1eNuad
Pl LEZVY 1RAUaD
Panu geZVY 101U
pajt] 68ZVY @4IUSD
pajw gRTVYY 18uUad
pajwin [RZVY Yenuad
Pajw] 9RZVY 1enua)
Pajul] GRZVY 1eua)

Auedwoy

011946
T609L¥6
Le/18¥6
LI918¥6
LIL18V6
65E9416
OEEgLYE
8819156
90Z9L¥6
SE19LF6
8999L¥6
I L6ir6
LLOBLYE
6968L¥6
EZ06LPE
LYL18¥6
£GBELYE
LEL1BYE
REBELPE
Evitive
6FRELPE
ELIELYE
L69ELRE
6LLELVE
TL9ELrE
T9LEL06
1L9ELPE
VLLELRE
9TLELYE
189ELF6
FO9ELPE
L99¢ti¥6
S69ELVE
GB9ELPE
£998LF6

Jaquiny 03

PANWN FRZYV 184330
PALI ERZVY 1R1IUSD
PRUWIT ZRIVY [RAUS
P 18ZYY 1RNUI)
Pl 097vV 1eua)
P3N 6LTVY 101UD
P gLZvV jesjua)
PN L7VY 1edjua)
P 92ZVY 1enua)
PIUWI SLTVY jenUy
polL bV e
PRIIN £LTVV 1_3ua)
PN TLEVY 1enuay
PIUWNT LLTYY o)
PajlLLT DLZVY 1eud)
PN GYZVY 1enua)
palWn g9ZvY Jenuay)
pRIWIN /9TVY 1eius)
PRUIN 99ZVY 123U
PN GHTVY 1eUa)
palW] F9ZvY enue)
PONWILT EGTVY TedIUa)
PSRN Z9ZVY JeNUa)
PajWLT LGTVV 1e13US)
pajlwir] 097vY Tenuad
pPallWILT 6STVY 1edlua)
PIRWI BGTVY 1_1[Ua)
PIUWIT LSZVY jeUa)
PalW] 957yY 101US)
PRI S4ZVY 1_.3ua)
PaLWIT PSZYY Jeud)
PaNLIL E57VV 1eUa)
Pa3WIN TGZYY 1e43Ua)
PIMUIT STV TRJJUS)
pajwir] §S7VY 1esjua)

Auedwioy

6LLvRY6
OLY8¥6
lddigls)
9ESHRY6
19kvere
LIRELYG
LPLiELre
9.9¢tLk6
WLELPE
L0LELPS
655£LF6
¥e9tire
0LLEL¥6
008ELP6
6V9tLve
099tL¥6
96LELVE
8rLELPO
09.8L¥6
6TLELPE
9996
Liviors
PLELIPE
0EL9P6
0LrL9%6
aivisve
8Zei9bs
LETL9P6
6LE0%F6
6E0L5¢6
B6695F6
L¥69ske
0L695F6
GLBI5K6
816966

laquiny o3

PauLILT 6FTVY 1RJIUSD
PaILLLT BFZVY 1RNUS)
Papuwily JpZyy Jeuad)
P GPTVY RIS
pajWIL] GHZVY 184IuaD
PRNWIT $HTVY 121U
PRUWLT £pTVY 1BJUD
pajln Z¥Zvy jenuad
PANWI LPZYY 1R4U3D
PIUWIT OPTVY 1EAUaD
PANWI 6ETVY 1eluad
Pa)I BEZVY 1B4IUaD
PRIWIN LETVY 18uad
panuury 9ETVY 1RNU8D
PO GEZVY 1eNUaD
PRI PETVY 181UD
P33y £L7VY 18uad
ponw ZETYY 10U
P2l 1ETYY 1843u30
P3Ny 0ETVY .U
PanWIn 67ZVY 1eiua)
Pa)NWL] §7ZVY JRAU)
PIYWILT LTTVY TR4USTY
P §ZTYY RIS
P GZTYY TRIUD
PAUWR FZZYY JRJuS)
Papwil £72vY 1RUaD
paywily Z7Tvy 121us)
pajw LZZvY eua)
Pl OTZVV 18U
PaLILY 61V TRIUSD
PaWI LTV YRIUa)
PaLLY /L T¥Y 1RA3USD
Pajlr] G 7YY jeua)
AN GLTVY eNUd)

Auedwo?



BEOOOSE
1650056
2800056
8BPE6Y6
9GEEYE
Lg4%10 )
09186¥6
L9186¥6
79086¥6
86616¥6
L06LEVE
G9186v6
L8086V 6
6EVLERD
10116¥6
86696¥6
T6696¥6
TESS6V6
885566
y1TS6¥r6
¥5166¥6
G10L6¥6
Z10L6v6
900L6v6
1S0L6V6
890.L6v6
880/6v6
18026¥6
YL0L6V6
6£0L6V6
GEOL6FE
990L6¥6
TE0LEVE
8L9.6¥6
065.L6V6

Jaquiny o)

WL 991D 1enua)
PRI 69120 1esqua))
PAUWLT $912D 1RI3Ua)
PaNWLY 79127 1eaua)
P 851D 1eAua)
POl £GLDD 1BAUS)
PRAIUU 9510 Tedua)
PaNWIT £§17D 1B4UAD
PaINLLT 761D (BAUaD)
PAIMLLY 1S1DD 1eRua)
POIWIT 05127 1eNUaD
PRI 61D 181U
PRI 413D 1e1U3)
PINWIT 9¥12D (@A)
paNWIT G¥LDD {eRua)
PaNWIL #13) Yeua)
paNW £pLID {ENUID
PRNWI Z¥12D YeNua)
P3YWET DD 1enua)
PaIULIT OFLDD 1eNUS)
PalWLT 6£10D 181U
P3AUWL] GEL DD 1BNUID
P3INLLT $£17D 1RAUSD
PaYWLT ££13D JenUa)
PaLL] 710D Jenua)
PAWL 110D TeAue)
PAWIT OE 1D 1RiUaD
PaW 67400 TRAUED
pajwI gZ17D Tesus)
PRI £ZLDD TRIILED
PANWI 971D 1eU3D)
PANWIN 613D 1e13U)
PRAWI 771D 1eua)
PauWIT 171D jenua)
PaNWI 07137 jeAua)

Auedwod

£96/6¥6
IPaL6Po
0LeL6r6
90k Lbv6
8G0L6F6
950L6v6
£60L6V6
troL6¥e
LE0L6¥6
P0L6¥6
TT0LEVE
6Z0L6¥6
L1GG6¥6
E6FGEPE
9IPS6YE
08Fe6ve
0€L5916
Trie9le
615916
SL15916
6015916
FZIG9L6
8015916
S80G916
106¥916
691¥916
L66¥516
6505916
rreroLo
£199916
k915916
£2T8916
l¥is9l6
9L15916
GoLS9Le

Jaquiny o35

P3UWIT 61177 (243U
pPajWI 81100 1BA3U8)
PIRWT 91420 1243USD
pajW] 611D 1eAua)
PAUWET #11DD 1R4UDD
pajwi £4137 18U
PayWI] 711D 1eAQUSD
POUWLT L11DD 18AUaD
PONWIT 011D 1eAUSD
PaNWIT 601D 1eNUSD
PIIWIT §0JDD 1RAUID
PRIWIF] £0iDD 1eXUID
PINWI $01DD 1_HUID
PAIWIT £01D7 TR
PAILILT ZEDD [BAUED
PaIWIT 113D [BAUED
pallw 0zD 1eAUSD
pajlw 610 1RO
pajwI gD 1RAUSD
PaWI £1D TRIUSD
palwI 91 [RiuaD
pajWI 63 [Rijua)
PaIWIT ¥17 TRIIUID)
paNWIT €10 1RA3U3D
PN 71D TR
palw |10 Teiua)
paYWIT 012 1RAUAD
PaAWLT 62 120U
PalWL] §D 18A3U3D
palWIL] £ 1enua)
PAYWIFT 9D 1RIIUSD
palWIL] 6 1eAIUID)
PalWIL] ¥ 1e13UdD
pajLI) £ jenua)
PavWIT 7D 1enua)

Auedwon

6606916
LLF0GSB6
par0s86
030686
06¥8FRG
FIB6VBG
G09%6kB6
199686
667686
£9r686
£9FBIRG
S9¥BIBG
ObZeves
Fadtog:l
9958+86
605886
BLE8PEG
6G¥arRs
GBYBYB6
¥Irgres
6Zr8rR6
Lra8ree
2GkBFE6
PLGBFEE
16E8Y86
99-8¥86
0/¥BY¥B6
66V8Y86
ELPBYE6
0tETage
80¥BYrE6
G6E8YE6
GBEBYEG
|BERPRE
055886

Jaquwinp o3

pajiui 13 1euad
paj £619d 1ejuag
PaNWIN ¢6igg 18uad
pajuLUA £6i9d 1eua)
pajwi] £9194 1e43u8)
PauWn gLigg 1eua)
paun £1 184 1esus)
paNIWIY 91184 1eua)
PaNWL G 1G4 1BJ3U3D
PINWI 1 199 183U
pajw g1 1494 1243ua8)
P2 Z71 149G 183U
PaWIT (11948 1euad
P23WET 01 1gg 1euad
PINUE 60194 RIS
PaWwi] golag 1esjuad
p23W £01dg 1enuad
P23l 904d4 1eua3
P 50199 1B43U35
P2 $OLAE fRIUaD
P=3LLT €019 1RNUS3
PRI 709G 1RRUSD
pa3wW] LOlag 1eluRD
paliui 00 lag 1euaD
pajlwi zsgg renuad
pajwi |8gqg renuad
pajw 6/64 renuas
pajlwi g/gq renusd
pajwi /g9 renusd
pajw 9/gd 1e/1uad
pajwi q/gg 1BhUad
pali ¢2a4 1e3usD
paLu £2849 1BUs3
pajiw Z/84 1euad
pajlu L2gd 1RIIUSD
Auedwod

19¥8F86
{Irres
6EPBFE6
69886
L1886
L6EBKES
OTELPES
9LTLV86
60bFrB6
vIrrra6
86TF86
960t¥86
LGTTYRE
Eid Yl
TEL9VR6
FAN 4 ")
1GLE€86
816186
EV9EERG
9E9LER6
Ov9EERe
TL9LER6
Bl9tERe
pIATAY
95.6£86
965€£86
6I87E86
S0.LZERG
EELTPBE
16L6£86
GE9TERG
6L87€86
985786
FAR T4
PSTERG

Jaquinp 03

P2t 9999 1es3ua)
palli g984g 1eaue)
P3N #9448 18US)
PaMWI £99d 1R4US7
pajw z94g jenuady
pajuwi] L9499 1enuad
pajw] 75gg renuad
payiuN L&gg 1esuad
PN 9gg 1eAUSD
P23l #44 1813US0
PN 6E8Y 184U
pajlWn /gad 1enua)
pa)wn |gag 1enuad
pa3lw 6749 jenuaj
pajlwy 7749 1e0ua3
PAALWLT 784 1Buasg
PR 0Z9d 1eua)
p=3lWLT 6149 18135
PAIWLT gLag 181U
Pa3lwi Z1gg 1enual
pajwn 9189 1euas
pajw] glag 1eauad
PN #LEE JRu)
PJUULY £199 1@1Ua3
Pl 7184 123093
p23lW |1gg 1=eduad
P23l 0184 124uas
PN 6498 123U35
P 84 183uaD
pajwiy Zdg 1esiual
P3IW 9gg 1euad
PRUWLN 5g7 18D
palWI] #89 124030
PEUWLT e 11U
p3uwn z7gg 1enuad
Auedwoy



1045756
0045756
£6£6756
1646256
0145256
8946756
8195756
LTLGTS6
£894756
6895756
0896256
8596766
GL96256
L¥96Z56
S¥9I5Z56
68€9256
829256
0779756
1129256
9829756
¥LLGTSA
LELGZGE
6£95756
8996756
95766
£91¥756
IrliTes
GLIGTS6
1695756
0995756
T61¥TS6
S60¥256
DL¥PISE
¥RIpIGe
£90¥256

Jequiny o)

PINWLT /(99 [RUS)
PRNWLT ¢/ 9T [RIIUST
PN £/45D JRIUD
PaUWIT ZL10D 1RIED
P LLLDD Rba)
PIRWIY OLLDD TeaIUa)
pajwly 69199 1esua)
PIYWET L9199 |RITUIT
PaULNT 945D Jenua)
PRNWEL #9199 jesiua)
PauWL] 919D jenual
PanL] 19190 jesjua)
PN 09199 jejus)
PN 46190 1RIIUSD
Pajlwiny gG109 [RIUS)
pajlun 6199 enusd
PIYWIY 95190 TRIUID
PUWIN €61DD 1RIIL)
PIJWLT $S1DD 1RIUDD
PSW) €619 1'1Ua)
P 761 D9 1RIUSD
palwLy |§199 1enua)
PSHWIT 051 0T 1RRUSD
PN $7L OO JRIUSD
PaIIN 87109 1R
PajiWn /¥199 Jrue)
PRI 9%109 1eNUs)
PRUWT b1 LOD RIS
PRI £FLOS 1RIBD
PaylWA 7Zk1DD 1enud)
(ZHUT s TR LT T )
Pajilin 6£)55 1RIUSD
paywi] gg1 99 Jeie]
PaliWN ¢+£190 j1R1USY
palW 1E199 jRAUS)

Auedwon

9BEETGE
RidigAT)
6L0¥756
0S6EZ56
680¥756
169756
GL6ETGH
£10¥756
£GLETGE
£68EZS6
LGBEZG6
TT9ET66
098756
20GE796
90L57G6
GHIGTSH
8r.LGTIG6
L1L5756
£719756
6695256
P695756
L8967G6
Fe0rZS6
LELPTSH
GLOVTS6
L5ER8T6
1968876
LEERST6
PEEBBTG
£9788T6
09£88Z6
8510626
0L0.876
¥l0L826
7169876

Jaquiny o)

PaNLr] DELDO 1RIIUSY
payun 67199 1e1ju2)
pajwI] §7LOD 18137
pajwi £2199 1e1uR)
AW GZLHS Te1U)
PANWI $Z1DD TeIUI)
PaYWLT €ZLD9 {BAUD
PajWD} 77459 Jenua)
pajr] 17190 18Uy
panwi 7199 121U
pajwIr] 61199 1B
pajwin g1495 183U
pajWI 11D 1RIWA)
palwr| 94159 [Bua)
P G DD 1enuad
AL pLIDS 1RNUE)
palWI] €199 18RU)
palWIN 710D jenua)
PaLWI] L1 L9D [RIUSY
pajLry 0} 199 1eNUs)
pajiwit] 60100 R4S
PanWAT £01DD 1B13UB)
PAWLY 901D 1RIUSD
panwI OIS RN
AW ZOLDY 1BAUID)

paNWNT 079 1eNUa)

PINWNT 61D TRAIUBY

PaNWIY 815 1RIUS)

PIUWIT LD 1e43Ua)

paAWIT 945 1R

PIUWI] 1T 121U

PN #40 1RIUSD

pajw €15 1213Ue)

pajwi 715 1BUa)

paNWIT 119 1RIUIY

Auedwory

6204826
9TLL8T6
7614876
900L876
#569876
£169876
¥9/9876
¥1.9816
8419826
¥L66816
1685816
6E098L6
0966816
ELvL8i6
6965816
89£L816
6025816
LPBS8LE
r6S81L6
GegsBle
LLLsgie
£095816
TLELLBLE
§196816
9809816
G/t¥BL6
8914816
99I¥8i6
gttt
GEBIRLE
ri8I816
811816
61816
S/11816
gLLIBLE

Jaquiny o)

paitwr] ol o [enu)
paNWI] 69 184U
pajwr] 89 Yenus)
paww] £9 1R4WaD)
paNwI 99 12nua)
PN 6T R1UDD
PRI + Y11Ua)
palLI 79 [e13U)
PANWI |0 VEIUSD
pajtw 074 1enual
PAUWL 614 oAU
PaNLIL] 814 1e13U8)
PIUWIT £1d 18IS
pajw 944 1213UAD
panwWIT G4 1BU3D)
PauWNT ¥14 184U
pajwi £1d 121U
paRWI 71 18U
PONWNT |14 1esua)
PaMUKT 01 [RIUIT
PONWI 64 1BIUSD
P3AWIT g4 12JU3D
palwWry £4 123
ALY 94 1RJIU)
PalILI G4 1RJIAD)
AN ¥4 |B3U3)
panw €4 1enua)
PN 74 {ERU)
palu L4 Jenua)
pallwi 074 jenua)
paNWL 613 BAUSD
AW §13 jenual
panwW] £3 1BAUSY
palWL] 913 124U
paRLt] 613 12U

Auedwod

1601816
¥901816
0E1816
89816
S0LTBLE
9562816
5197816
844710
LZLIBLE
6ELIBLG
£0TI8L6
r60i8L6
8FlELE
6960816
€£199916
1759916
6949916
6L¥9916
EEE99LE
LF999L6
1099916
0159916
GgyI9L6
15¥9916
189916
LE99916
28159916
169916
£6E91L6
tev99le
0529916
1265916
£9000G6
L 100S6
186666

J3quiny o)

PN b13 183U
PaNLLM £13 jenua)
palur] 713 1eudd
pANWICT |13 1843U2D
palL) 043 Yeajuad
pajwI 63 YRIIU8D
AW 83 1eJ3ua)
palw /3 1eljue)
paNwiI 93 113U
paNwIT 63 1Raqua)
palwIT #3 123uad
pouLT £3 1euad
palwN] 73 1eua)
palwi 13 1eu3ua)
pauwI 0Zq 1eAUa)
LEITS PAT RUTIERY
pajWI] 81 18AUS3
paIL] 91 12N
pallr] Gl 1e1ua)
panlun ylg jeuad
pawLN £14 18RUD)
paywI 71d feAuad
panwi 11 1enuad
pouWY] 01 1e1us)
pauUIT 64 124U
PaNWIT §0 [2HUD
palwil £ Jenua)
paNwi 9a 1eUD
AW G 124USD
palwr yq 1e1ua)
PaNWIT £ 1213U3D
pajw] 1g 18133
pawy g2iy) jenuad
P3N §9170 18U
PRI 291D 10D

Aurdwo)



PREBEEE
ELBLEES
T8PLELD
EF6OSES
BEGOSTS
LiELEES
168LEtH
1 45:74%1.)
TIGLEES
LPGLEE6
9E9LEEE
£09LEE6
198LEE6
0L60SES
89ELEES
LbrLEES
1ZPLEES
LLSLEED
GOS.LEES
/LTLEEG
LPEIEES
£E919EEL
PBI9EES
9640tt6
OEELEES
9BELELD
FSe6ZES
L1S6ZE6
¥o6lee
88t6IE
LIEBTED
£6267L6
0626786
OBTIEEG
EOLIEES

Jaquhpy 03

POYWILT 6LY 1RIIU3D
PalWL] g1 1eAYRD
PalWLT /1Y 1eNu3)
PANWET §LY 1RIWaD
PaYWN G 13U
PaYWIN b)Y 1241630
PajWI €1} 1243U8D
palwI Z1y fesuad
PalWI L1) 18AURD
PalWI QLY 1R3uaD
PaWI 6) 1Ri3U8D
pajLWI] g) (R
paUWI 2} 1eAU3D
P3N 9) 1EUID
PSILINT G 18.QUID
PSUWLT bY TEIUSD
pajLI] €Y 1eu3D
paNWI] 7Y 1RAUSD
AL 1Y 1RAUaD
PSIWI OZF 1213U3D
paWI §L 1RAUSD
PSWIT GLT 101U
pajWI /LT 1eua)
PSIWIN 91 1euID
P3N G TeAUaD
PSWIT FL[ Tes3ua)
PAWIT £ JRAIUaD
PaIWIT Z) jRAUaD
PAILLT LLr TRAUSD
PANWLT DL TRAU3D
PaNWILT 6F 1RIURD
paILT /1 13US)
paAWIT 9f JRI3ua)
PoWNT GF JRjua)
PaIWIT T Jenua)

Auedwor

0r60EE6
£656Tt6
1266286
65F6TEG
L1t6lt6
BLIGTEE
17 41.747)
6970676
6720626
LETO06TE
ST06TH
8£76876
68988176
098826
6£98876
L8886
6¥aBEZ6
0ES8876
SLVBRI6
LLEQ8T6
LLEBEZ6
€0ERBTS
1133174
L6E88T6
EL78876
9L7I8876
9098876
LBERBT6
g
rBEBEZ6
HEBRIG
9EERRIG
90t88Z6
ETERRTG
L678876

Jaquny o)

pajuwiL] £f 1R3U3D
payWn Zr jeluad
pajywy] L[ 1243U37)
pajwI] 0Z] 1e)
PRULIT 611 JRIUST
P3WLT g1 1RAUD
pajlw Li jeniuady
pajuwn gl yenuad
pajlwiy 1| yenua)
pajwL] £1] jenuad
papw] Zi| jenuay
papwLy Ll resua)
pajlwL] gLl Tesuad
pajiwI 6] 1eJ3ua)
pagiuig gl 1enuad
Pl /] Jesuad
pajiwi] 9] jesjuad
paglun gj yenuad
pajuwn p| 1enuad
pajywn 7| 1enuad
pajuwi || 1enue)
AW |ZH 1B1IUSS
PILNT OZH 1eIu3)
PauWL] 6LH 1B3U3D
P3UWLTY LH 183U
PaWIY LLH 1euUa)
PajWi 91 H 1BUED
P3AUWE GLH 1BUa)
palwi] $LH 1.jua)
paawn] giH 1edjua)
PElWLY ZLH jesqua)
P33 | LH 1BuaD
palllil] gLH 1enuad
pauW 4H 1eju8)
payjui fH 1enue)
Auvedwon

8978876
6678876
8 L0676
6158876
EISBBIO
GB9G7G6
1¥96756
LE69G7S6
£196756
0895756
DEOFISG
240,445
GZ6ETS6
BZ6EISH
6169756
PTEITCH
BRIITSE
4909756
66F9756
SHPICS6
EHITCE
9469256
1549756
GEVITG6
81E9756
1009756
LL59756
LIF9T56
19¥9756
L¥L9256
009256
EIr9ZS6
PEEFTG6
6579756
0r65I56

JoguinN o3

pallW 9H 1e3uad)
P GH esjuad
PalN #H 1R1IUaD
pajwn ZH 1enjuad
paauwuy LH jeluad
padlwn 85699 181IUa)
Pa3lWI 94600 1RIUT)
paliuIN Ge499 1UAD
payW] p869s 1BIUD
pajln £4609 121U
panw 76699 1843U8D
P 166D 183U
palWN D660 1813U3D
pajuwn g6oo 1RIUAY
papuwiy LFZ09 1e3uad
pajui k0o 1enus)
palwn §£709 jelua)
paylw gEZHD 1eUS)
palun ££799 jenuad
pa1WN 9£Z95 jelua)
pailun GEZ9o feua)
PRI EZDD TeIND
PaYWI] ££7DD TRUSD
P3LWIE] ZEZOD BIIUSD
PALW |£7D9 1815
P 0EZDD TeIWR)
PUWE 67299 1035
pallWn L7799 1enua)
Pa}WI] 97200 TeIIL3D
Pa}IWL] $7ZOD R1U3D
PajiWI] £7700 e3UaD
p3)iW 77799 1eljua)
PN LTZDD Jeliua)
P 0TZDD 183U
pajlW] 51799 1esjuan
Auedwo)

9685756
BBLGIGH
19L5756
8TL5T56
879756
0985766
L6I9T56
EB57G6
1286766
7645756
6926756
TTLGTG6
05L5756
T1LGT56
9EP9Zas
¥GZ9Z56
6.29756
[Ag L TA
8446756
6££5Z56
GGL6Z56
GE/GTSA
6¥T9256
BI6GIS6
0966256
6r65156
LOBSZSE
8GLGIS6
1 LLGZ56
0ZL5756
£ULGLGH
Y0LSISE
6085756
8145756
£146756

Jaquiny o)

PAUULIT g1TDD 1RAU2D
PAUWI] 91799 1_1AUID
P33T 17D 1RUID
P33WIT £1799 123U
P 71799 121AUS
PaL] 179D 1RAUSS
Pa3WI] DIZOD 101U
PR 60799 TeUY
paluWl] §07DD BSUSD
palW] L0790 180Uad
pajwy 90zoD 1RIAD
pajlun 60zZHS 1_IID
pajuny $0zo9 eI
pajluny £0709 1.ajua)
P3N ZOZHD 1RALRD
Pa3LULT 66190 TRIUSD
POLILIL] 86LDO 1BJ3USD
P £61D9D 1R3USD
Pa}WI] 94100 121U
PajWI] G100 1BNUY
pawr] 6150 jenuad
pajl] £6199 10U
PaUWIT T D9 TR
pajW L61LDD 183U
P23 06199 1RIIUSD
PAIWI 68100 1e3u8)
pajtui] ggL90 1eua)
paBWL] {8109 1RU3D
pajw 781 o9 1@iua)
paNWL] 819D 1RIWED
pawi 08199 1elua)
PINWLT 6/1DD RIS
palu §/199 1R
patw] L2195 1eljus)
pajui] 94199 1enuad

Avedwion



BEPOS06
£194¢06
1692806
£958706
1L5£59¢6
SLIF9E6
98rF9e6
e Y]
L82p9E6
L6Tp9E6
291¥9€6
99H9E6
9.LTp9t6
PLIP9EG
19i¥9Es
.18 212
(R )
L6EFIES
681¥9E6
TIGT9E6
FAZYA 1Y
060796
05EZ5t6
G0lZ9es
£9079€6
05179¢6
6507986
6607986
00LZ9€6
gLLT9EG
$6079¢6
or0z9ES
FFO79t6
8CH09ES
EIH09E6

Jaguny o)

pajwn g jeauas
Pajlwin €0 1enuad
P3N Zn 1euad
pajlwry 1 jenuad
pauwir] g5 1enuad
P S TeUa];
pauWiT €15 tenua)y
PAUWIT 715 Jesjuan
PaHWIT 1S enualy
PaMWL] OIS Jeljua)
PajwWly s 1eauag
pajwn gs 1euad
pajwn /s yenuad
PIUUWIT g€ Teqquad
papn g5 jenua)
PRI 5 Yenqua)d
pajWw g5 jeaua)y
pUW 15 1enua)
PANWIN OZY 1elua)
PRUW 81y 1eua)y
PaNW /1Y jequa)
panuil gy jeluas
pajnwn gLy yesuad
paywit 1y 1enusds
PajWT g1y B335
PRNWT Z1Y 121333
pauWn L1y enued
PayWn gLy enus)
PAULT 6Y 1eAUa)
Pajuun /o yequas
paquury g yelua
PajLWIE] ¥y Jenuad
PINWI £ TeAjuad
pajwn 1y jeauad
Pa}WIT 07D 1R43UsD
Auedwod

65E09€6
66E09€6
6rP09E6
8re09E6
12509¢6
(A
SOMO9ES
68€09t6
LgALA
80P09¢E6
G096
G§L09€s
19€09€6
§0985£6
79486¢€6
P8/86E6
8PLBGES
L5L8SES
¥9586E6
LPL8GE6
096866
9ZLBCED
065856
Lb986te
8698486
16985E6
804866
TLLSEh
191586
¥BL95EL
8FRIGES
96ISES
FLOLSES
766945E6
6989586

Jaquiny o)

pajwI 610 1es3ua)
pauw 81D 1eua)
paNLIT £ 1D 18IUAD
PaNLNT G LD TedIua)
PRNUNT FLD Teua)
panwi £40 jenuay
panwry 40 jelua)
pauwi |1 1ejua)
pajwi ¢ 1esua)
pajyu 60 1esua)
paywn gb 1esua)
paju [0 renuad
paywi g0 tesiuad
pajwWIN Gb jenuad
p3UWIT +D Jenua)
pajwry €0 1enua)
pawn 70 1esua)
payw b 1esua)
PN p7d Te4IUEY
palUNT gLd TRIIUST
PayUNT gid 1RIUID
PRI £ Ld 183U
PAUWI §id 1R13U3D)
P33T G ld TR1IUSD
PalWLT #1d 1013Ua)
pajL] €ld TenIuI)
PaUWNT | d TeaIus)
paLWLT gld 123U33
PRI 54 1RIND
PAYIWI £d 1843U3D
P 9d TRJIUdD
PalLLY Gd 1R1IUID
Pa3WIT £d 1813U3D
PaLIL] 7d 11310
pauWL |d 1e13ua)

Auedwo)

68L6PES
L¥B95ES
91895¢£6
£T895E6
858956
BOBYSES
£0895E6
60L7686
PRLISEE
19LTGES
G906FEE
ZZI6FES
GZ06FrEL
BP16VES
Ollebee
LI06FEL
9G06vES
9¥LISEE
L06FE6
L¥605E6
QE6TSER
LLLTSEG
1G60GER
8TLISEL
F08TSt6
¥B06¥E6
1ZLTSE6
brIiFEL
\riveR
[9LLPEE
G9LIFEE
vLLLVER
69LLFEG
66LLFE6
£TTLPEG

Jaquny 09

pajuuy 170 1euad
pajui 0Z0 1eua)
PRUWIT 610 1RJIU3D
paRWI BLO RNUBD
pauWI £10 Yenuad
P} 61O 1eIUd)
PAYLIT $LO 1R1IUSD
PaIWIT €10 Veluad
PINWIT 71O TeNUa)
Py LLO Tesus)
panun 010 1RWED
PaNWL] 40 18133
pajw g0 1eduad
PaILLIN /O TeNU)
PAUWI 90 Jenjud)
PaULUIT O 1e4JuSD
pajWn] £O jenuay
pauny LO renuas
PRIWLT OZN TeRUSD
paywiny gN Jelua)
PajUN £IN TRIUSD
PRI 9IN 1el3ua)
pajWI] GLN 12AU3D
PANWIT LN 1203U9)
PaUWIT £IN 12f1us)
PRUWIT ZIN 1efus)
P LN 1BNUED
P33 OpN jRAUBD
PajLE] 6N Tesjuad
PajWI 8N Jesus)
PAJWI /N 1eAUSD
PAUI 9N 1eJIUED
PAJULLT PN 184303)
PajuiT gN 12303)
PAUNT LN 101U
Avedwor

9LLpe6
L9LLRES
HOOLPES
BBOOVES
8960FEGL
€560rE6
0660FES
0L40FE6
L960¥E6
Ob60sEs
PEGDSED
421 9h1)
0BGOVES
£L60VE6
8160PES
S160SE6
866056
Fl605E6
86517E6
95T Ires
1201PEs
GBGOPEE
LE60FED
61L6EE6
L620VEE
i610FE6
6800FES
S900vES
L0B6EEG
£LB6EEG
0BL6EE6
1900¥€6
£T00PE6
TL66EE6
9ZL6LE6

JagquinN o)

POLLT FLW 1eUS)
PIWILT G LW TRIUST
PaNLL] G W JRIUSD
PONWILT £ W 1IIU8D
paalu Ziw jenua)
P3IWIIT | IW 1RIU)
PajIL] QLW 1RI3USD
PajNWI oW 1BUID
PajWIT gW fenIuad
PN W renusd
PapWIn gw jeiuad
PILWIT W Tejua)
PJLWIT PW Te3usD
PN £wW 1RIUSD
PRI TW 1RJIUDD
PRI Ly (213D
paju 0z 1enuad
paywry g1 1eusd
panw £ TR1UID
pajwy 917 1eaue)
pajwn 517 1esus)
pajwy &1 121U
p3uuwih £17 1eaua)
pay gi7 renuad
pajwLy 117 1eduad
pajlir] 9l jenjuad
paui 47 1RjU93
P g7 1eAU8)
pajwiLy /7 121u8)
pajuui] 97 jedual
panwy g7 j=nua)
pajluL] 7 jeAUID
pIUWT €7 jenuss
PoNWL) 77 JRAIUDD
PAULILT 07 YR3URD
Auedwos



L 106
Letitrib
[LT49.443
8L66Er6
£QLGPPO
169TEre
80BTIEF6
S65Ttr6
009.76
909LTF6
BLOBIVG
068876
6906ZF6
59062F6
g Tag)
698876
Z106TF6
FOEEEY6
LOPEEr6
[ATARNL
LErEERS
STAARA
0FEER
I9EEERS
LG 16Tre
£506F6
619LTk6
¥606ZF6
IE9LTF6
SL06ZF6
979LT¥6
0506716
&h6RIPE
L806Zr6
rLO6ve

Jaquiny o)

PaYWIT ZkZZ 121U
PajWI |¥77 1ENUS3
PSUWET ObZZ 1R1IUSD
P 6£2Z TRAIUD
PaNWIT §E77 RIS
PaItWI ££77 TRJIUSD
PRI 9£7Z 1RJIUD
paNWr] GE77 1BJIUaD
PaNWI $EZZ 1RIIUSD
AW €677 RJIUa)
PaILE ZEZZ 1BJIUSD
PaMWI €22 BJ3uaT
PajWI 0£7Z BJ3U3D
pajWI 6777 1RJIuaD
pajWI 777 1eJ3ua)
palWI /777 1243u3)
palwI 9777 1eJ3u3)
pajwr 5777 1esua)
PaNWIT 777 1RIIUID
pajWI €777 TRJIUED
palWI 7777 101D
palwI 777 1eJiua)
PUWI 07ZZ eS3uaD
PEIWI 6122 1e3u3)
P23 8177 1RJ3uaD
paywI Z127 TeJiusy
oYW 9127 1e43UaD
PANWI 6177 113D
AW b177 1e1IUa)
palwW] £177 Tes3ua)
pIWI 7177 1e13ua)
PSIWI 1122 183020
pawL] 0177 1e11U3)

PalWI] $7Z 1843U3D)

P3N §7Z 1043430

Auedwioy

8LERTFG
8GE8ZIV6
069476
15062F6
9506Z¥6
LFEBTF6
6FLZ006
LBBODDG
9590¥868
9i67668
99LZ006
SZL2006
6625868
0LSELF6
LLIFrR6R
6liag68
00cr868
0¥ 106
vLLT668
907868
1987668
GB8Ze68
6962006
700t668
}950£06
L0L6FPo
622006
089006
2586006
9LrL1L06
LLT6106
0729006
864468
L8L5P06
130668

Jaquiny o)

PEIWIT £77 18133
pPalWLT 977 Eua)
PAWLT GZZ 1BS3U)
P $72 13U
paNWIT £77 TR13ua)
palWI |ZZ 1243ua)
pajwI 87 1enua)
paNWIT /7 1eAUS)
PN 172 eN3Uad
PAUWILT 617 1843433
PIUWLT £12 10U
PIMWI] 717 1eNUS)
PAUWI |17 TeAU3)
palWI] 017 1243US)
PAUWLT 97 RIS
paNWI] 67 1eAU8Y
PSNWIT £7 1e3U8)
PAUWNT BLA 10U
PaIIT QLA 1eJIUS)
PaNWI GLA 1eIju)
paywN ZLA 1EUSD
PAUWI LLA 113U
PAIWLT 64 113U
PAUWIT ZA TeIIUSD
PaAWNT ZA 1EUSD
PSUUICT LOEXX 18033
PaWIL Z1X 1813ua)
PAUMILT #1X eI
PaWL €1X 1eUaD
AW Z1X 143U
pavWL] 01X 183U
PaLWL] §X 121IU3D
pajwL] /X 181U
PAULT GX 181U
PAUWLT pX 121U

Auedwo)

SLLTI06
SkFEZ06
8968F06
[AX ARy
8klLl6le
£eL0L16
L6TSGI6
L6ZTSLE6
SS6FELG
VIGIELG
1E69Z16
69t¥Zle
£L09868
019206
6206106
992006
LT10106
£5¥B668
£768468
£668606
90006
GEOTI06
BSOEL06
£00T106
184106
S00E668
88tL006
0BISS06
0RZPE68
L5t¥Ee8
L9LE006
L067668
£797106
1£9E868
040006

Jaquiny o)

PaNWIT £X e

PRI ZX 10139
paNWIT X 1R
PO £ LM 1BJIUDD
PN GLM 43D
PANWIT ¥ LM 121U
PaUW] TIM 13U
PaNWIT | LM 1RIE)
PONWIT BM 12U
PRIWIT £ RUDD
PINWIT 9M 1RIUD
PaLIT £M 1RIUSD
PANWIT LM TRNUSY
PAINLI |ZA 1R
paINLIT OZA 1R11U7)
PIINLIT 69A 18IS
PRI B9A 1R3USD
PaNWI /9A 181D
PANLIT 99A 1R
PINWIT G9A 124D
PAILI E9A 183U
PaNWI Z9A TRJIUD)
PaNWIT L9A TRIUD)
PaNWI g9A 1)
PINWI 6GA 183U
PAWIT BGA 181390
PRI ZGA R4
PAIWIT GGA R4
PAIWIT $GA 1JIUD
paNWI E6A 1BJILD)
palWI ZGA 1BHIUSD
PAIIT 6FA TEIIUST
PIIWIT BFA 1RIIUST
PAUWIN PA 1841US)
PAUWIT gPA JRIUSD

Auedwor

9967668
69t8206
LE6TH68
L5046 L06
L6ERT06
0527668
¥rIvile
0660€16
0460716
9.16116
ISELLLG
Lr69016
G£59£06
6LLF906
G665¥06
£59T006
020£006
¥085016
0426468
6549606
9EG 1806
6907106
£¥60506
9ir8b06
6¥P6668
2667106
gL1L106
6TEED06
194006
GLLLL06
0076668
GZ69006
oveviLs
6E 16506
809€506

Jaquiny o)

PEUWLT GFA YeRIU2D
PSUWIT pPA fEDUSY
PSAWLY £FA 121U
PSAWIY ThA 1R1USD
POULILT LPA 1813U9D
PaNWITY OFA 1EIIUID
PRAAWIT BEA 1BIIUSD
PAINWIT LEA 1RAIUSD
PANLLIT 9EA [RIIUZD
PaNWIT SEA 1RIIUZD
PONWIT PEA 1BIIUSD
PANWI £EA 1R4IU8D
pawI ZEA 1B
PANWNT LEA 1R13UD
PAAWNT OEA 1841U3T
paNWI £LA 101D
PANWIT ¥LA 1RIIUD
PO €A 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT ZLA TRIUD
PANWIT | LA 1RIIUID

PajiUIT 6A [BIIUZD

PAILIT 9A RIS

PaNWIT A RJIUD

PSAWT €A 1BJIUED
pajwi 0zn 1enusd
pajwr g1 1enuad
paywWI] /1N jenua)
pajwL 910 1eaua)
PaLWIT §1M 183U
PIIWIT €11 1eJ3Ua)
PaNWN) Z4N 1RJIUSD
panwI OLN 183U8)

pajWIL] 6N 1RSIUSD

palwI g TeIURD

Pa3IWI] 9 Tesua)

Aurdwol



6L96EV6
T0LBEVE
OESHEVE
0Z66tP6
T6Z6tRe
£TE6ErS
SDE6EYS
52956¥6
OvLSER6
Gg9sEre
fAR AL
GESSERG
FOISEYL
7955¢Ep6
rLIGEVG
G96GER6
STLEEPS
PoLELPS
PRGELFL
G8L6EVE
T9T6EVE
PGTeEVS
19Z6EP6
6ET6EVE
19¥Gebe
0Le4ere
Yoz6ERD
LLS9%¥6
99E5EV6
IGESERE
0EBLEVE
TTLLEVD
RTESERS
FA:TANY ]
LPOSEVE

JaquinN ¢

PIUWI] 06127 1R4UD
PRI 68127 1enjuad
Pajuun 98127 123uad
payun fg127 1enual
paywi 98477 ieausd
pajwry 62127 1enuad
panuwn yg127 1@nuad
pajwi £8127 1enuad
P 78127 1el3uad
paywin 18127 1esyusd
pajur] 0giz7 jesjuss
P 64127 12U8D
paywy g1)77 1eua)
pa /177 1eua)
P 9127 1=IqUaTy
PIUWNT 6/ 127 1enuad
PN /177 1eSjuad
PR 77177 1eAUSD
Py L2177 1eluad
pajw g9122 1243u20
P23 g9177 1eqjua)
payw /9177 Yenua)
Paju 99177 yesua)
pajWIY 69177 12jua)
PSUUNT pGLZT TeIIUS)
pajiw) £9177 1003030
PajUIY 79177 1RJJUaD
pajuit 19177 1ejua)
pauWT 09127 1243u3D
PAUWIY 66127 10quad
P33T 85127 1@NUaD)
paWI] 6177 TeNua)
payur) 677 jeijua)
pajw 66177 104033
palL $G127 1843uad)

Auedwo)

0LIGEPS
SELEERE
LZLEERE
QGTEERE
FLIEERS
LrLLEbE
08LEERE
TLOEERS
9867EVE
9967EV6
GS6ZEVE
£6687F6
LA T4
L66LTF6
£L06IY6
LELBTVE
£¥L8TF6
T79LTr6
£1882F6
965LTv6
C66LLF6
9.887F6
91061%6
068LZF6
£8GL2k6
869LTP6
FBGGEYS
0055Ev6
89L5EV6
0GEGEYS
0EEseErs
6GEGEVS
S6IGER6
9775t6
LTLEERS

Jaquin 09

PRI £617Z 1RAua)
paNwI 75477 1e13ua)
panu \G1ZZ 1eNua)
PaILIT OGIZZ [B4IUST
PN 6F )27 1R4U3D
PN 8 1ZZ 1043
pENWLK] P17 TeN1U3)
panwi 9p47Z 1RAU)
paWI Gp 172 101D
PINUIT #PLZZ 1R4IUST
PAULYT £F17Z 103USD
panun 7y lZ2 eiual
paNWI |¥12Z Te1U3)
panwIT D122 1B1ua)
AW 6177 TRIUST
PoNWIT 9€ 177 1243U3D
PANLNT GEJZZ 10I3UBD
paNwWIT ¥ 177 1BAua)
pauWL] £E177 1e1juad
paNI ZEL7Z 1e1U8)
pAWIT LELZZ TRIIUDD
PN OE1ZZ 1RUST
PaYWLT 6Z1ZZ 18IS
PaNUNT BT 122 1843Ua3
PoNWY} /7122 1RII8)
PR 97172 YRIWAD
PaMWIT §Z172 1RIUSD
PauWLT bT1ZZ 1R1U3D
panLT EZ17Z 1RIIUSD
palu] 77177 1el1Us)
paRuT L7122 1eUS)
PaRWI) OZLIZ 1eIUS)
POUWYT 64172 TRILAD
panwr 81177 1=IIa)
pauwWL £}17Z 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

6L7GEP6
0915Ere
GrorEve
6LBFEPS
LE9LTVE
P09LTIVE
LO9LTVE
£B06TP6
0BRRIVE
L294Tr8
2906Z¥6
1Z06Zr6
TLEGTRG
£66LTV6
68SLTV6
I8IRTFS
£90EEVE
ZEOEEVS
fATARA L)
GTTELPE
E9LEEPS
LiL6ZPe
28067v6
809426
6l06Iv6
0L6TPE
LL06ZP6
£906TP6
0£06ZP6
890626
109L2F6
96826
6E06ZP6
LE06ZR6
vTi8Tbe

Jaquiny 63

paUWN) 9177 1RIIST
PaNWIT G177 1BI3URD
patiwl FLLZZ 1RAUSDY
paWy] £1177 1RAUS)
PaWIT 71177 18533
AW |}17Z 1RIUST
PaNWIT 01177 1RII3)
PANWIT 6017 TRIIID)
PonWILT GGLTZ 1B1IUa)
PEUWNT 20)7Z JRIAURT)
PIWI] GO LZZ 1BIIUST
AW §0LZZ 1RIIUDD
PONWIT $OLZZ RIS
PENWIT £0177 RIS
pAWIT ZOLZZ jediuag
PaYWT LDLZZ RIILSD
PIWI 00 ZZ 1RIIUDT
PINWYT 66277 1243083
panwr] g672 1eaua)
paNWI £672 1RNUSD
palWIT 9677 [E1IUIT
PaILWIT 6427 JEJIUDD
P31 b6ZZ 1RIIUS3
PRUWIN £677 RIS
paNwWL 7677 18/3USD
AL }67Z 1043U8)
palwI] 0622 12A3UaD)
PAWI 68ZZ 1ENU3T)
paNw! §YZ7 [RIUS)
P2V 1§22 RIS
NI §B7Z 11D
PRI bR7T 12U
palw] £R2Z |RJ3USD
pajwWI] 787Z 1BJ3UaD
panwi 1§77 12Us)

Auedwod

PItgIve
L68.LIVE
E8GLZIE
0GE5TF6
9IPELYS
¥BZEEKS
6GLEEYS
LELEEYS
SEDEEPE
74543 .]
BE9LIVE
609LT¥6
1106216
Thletvs
LBLBTFE
165/T¥6
£09LIr6
88GLZ¥6
985/7r6
LERBTYE
L194Tks
GERBIVE
P65LTPE
0Z88TF6
£69/7¥6
L89LTIP6
FI06TFe
S86LIFE
BGZGERS
EGTHERE
7896EP6
LWARRY ]
PLSLPPG
0e8SPP6
GLG/¥P6

laquny o)

PENWILT Q§ZZ 18UI)
PHWN 8477 RNV
PaNUNT LL77 101U
patW 9477 1R1U3D
Pajlw 677 10U}
paNw] ¢£77 Teiu)
PN ZL77 1RAUa)
panwn 1272 1eiua)
pajw 0477 101U
PINWILT 6977 1RIIUI)
paNwWe 8972 YeJlue)
PN [977 [RNUDD
PRIWIN 9977 jRAIUDD
PejunT 6977 1RIUID
pajlwL] #9717 Yenua)
panRW €977 1R13U3D
PSIWT 7977 1RUS)
pauwy 1977 10Ul
paaw §97Z YRUSD
pauunT 6GZZ 1RNUED
pajiwn §527 jejua)
paln /677 1enua)
pajli 9477 1RJIUI)
PIWI 6677 TRIIUI)
PAUWA FG77 RIS
palwn £677 1e3ua)
pajiw 76727 1e03ua)
panwn 1577 1enuad
pajwr] pg77 1enud)
paNwI] 6F7Z 1R4UD
pajwt Lp7Z 10U
pajuir] 9977 esus)
pallw] Gp77 10U
PaNWIT #+77 1R43U3D
p3UWN E¥77 18U

Auedwo?)



16809%6
01609F6
PO609P6
BGRO9PS
968096
G9809+6
6560916
60976
15809F6
0rg09re
+1809F6
95685F6
156856
L9809F6
00609v6
EFBO9PS
6EBO9FS
58096
6¥80914
6580916
SIB09¥6
r6809%6
09209+6
1E809Y6
026096
8r609¥6
£5809¥6
198096
S5809F6
8E609P6
68809%6
LE609F6
9809F6
99809F6
998096

JaquinpN o)

PaWI OFSZ7 TeS3ua]
PRI AEGZT RIIUSTS
paW 8£G77 1e3uad
paWIT £€677 Tediua)
Pa3IL 98477 feAIUBD)
PaNWI) GEGZT 1BJUSD
PN PEGZZ 1IU)
P2y £EGZT 181U
P ZEE77 jediua)
Pa |EG77 1RUa)
P21 OEGZT 1RU)
PRUWIT 67577 jRAIU2)
Pall 87677 103U
P2 £ZG77 18UdY)
P 97677 1ediua)
P 57677 1enuad
palwi 7577 1enuad)
panwi £7677 1eqjuad
pail 77677 1e3ua)
pawi L7877 1edluad
payWi] 07872 Yenlua)
PO 1527 Te3ua)
palW 91677 1elua)
PaUL] 2| GZ7 10U
pajwn 91677 1e.quad
pallWi §1577 1esiusd
pallW #1677 1eJiuad
pajw g1677 1eaus)
paWI 71677 1.AUSD
pallwi L1627 1esluad
pajlw] Q1677 1ediuad
Paj] (0577 1R.U)
pajun 80577 1enuadn
panun 0677 1enuad
PO 90627 1ediua)

Auedwor

GZ609%6
806
L¥809F6
LE60%6
£EBO9YE
IrLGrPe
6E95HY6
EFISFPE
Z195Hr6
8019%F6
68SGHY6
9R66EYE
LB66EYE
£Lg6tre
L986EF6
96¥6EFL
LSLOFFE
0006
L6956
G/SGHFE
£556+F6
G9L0rre
¥PriGEre
LLOOFYE
£G86EVE
Fadin
BE66EVE
9166EV6
95L6EFG
LEL6EFO
8596EV6
Wietre
LTI96EF6
T656EF6
vLa6EY6

JaqunN o

PajLlWI G0GZZ 1e1ual
PINWIN #0GZZ 1RIIUSD
PANWIN £0S77 1RIUST
PN TOGZZ 1RJIUSD
pauWNT LQSZZ TeNURD
PIIW Z6TZZ 1eNUs]
PaNWILT LOTZZ TeNUSD
PINWI 062727 101U
PaLWIL] 8727 teNUdD
palWIT §RT77 yeaua)
pajWL 8777 yenual
PaLWIY 98777 Te3uad
palW GRT7Z 1enua)
paNWI ¥BLZZ 1RIUSD
PONWI £8ZZZ JRNUSD
pajlWi 79777 yenuad
pajlW 18777 enuUa)
PRNWI QBTZZ 1RNUST
paw /777 10Ul
pajWiY gL777 yenuad
palWIy LL7IZ Yenuad
polWIN 9£7ZZ 1@NUag
paNWI €777 1@NUal
papin ¢/777 1enuad)
paNpn £/777 10usd
paNwn ZL7ZZ 1enuad
paawi LLT7Z 1eua)
paylWI QL7227 123Uad
papWI 69777 1_43UaD
paj] 89777 1edjua)
PaNWIT /9272 1R4UaD
pajlw 69277 183ua)
papW] $9777 183ua)
PaNWIL £9777 1R43UAD
pap] 79777 1_4juad

Auedwor

LLP6ERE
£34-384.]
L9E6EYE
BRZGEYE
6LI6EYE
6166876
98L6EF6
L000Fv6
6BS6ER6
6EVHERG
LG6LP6
99t6EP6
LIE6EYE
OLEGERD
E6T6EVE
L6T6t¥6
16Z6t16
666tV
[A33:33 4
GR9GHPE
9976EF6
L9T6EVE
6GZ6EP6
08G6EF6
LET6ERE
LLTIGEPO
668LEVG
0908tF6
96LLEPS
EI9LEV6
LI9LEV6
98Z6ER6
SLI6EV
09Z6EP6
G9T6EP

IsquinN o3

PN L9ZZ1 1BV
P2l 09271 121Us3
PRUWLT 66TZF 1BIUSD
P 85277 1enualy
pajlw £69777 18uas
P 95777 1R
pajw 66277 1=ua3
PaNWL $ETZ7 181D
pajwin £5727 1euad
paj 76777 1=43us)
pajun 16727 1eiua)
pajuln 06277 1e3uad
paywIn] 6727 12Aua3
paj] 8777 12nuay
PayWN Lp777 1R1USS
PaMWIN 94777 1243Ua3
pallIn] 6777 1843Ua)
PUW ¥ EZ7 1RIUSD
PaWIN €777 1843u3)
PauWR] T¥TZZ 12Ul
PUWL WEZZ Yejua)
pEnWL] OFZZZ 1dual
PLUT 68777 JvijuUa)
P gETZZ 1RIIUSD
PaUWY SETZT TeLIUSD
pajw] ez 1enus)
pajw 6e727 1enus)
pajlu $€777 1enuad
PajWi gE7Z7 1B UaD
P ZETZZ Tenua)
PaIWI LEZ2Z 1RIUST
pajlw QEZ2Z 1BUaD)
palW 67777 1RAIUSD
pajlwin) §7777 1enua)
papl /7777 1enuad

Auedwor

£976EF6
GPI6ERE
LGT6EVE
TPI6ErS
LLZ6EVO
A% !4
659PEPG
689rER6
899rEb6
£99¥ER6
9G9rEPe
LITeeErs
STFEEKS
OSLEEPE
T6LEERD
ELSOERS
6556Lr6
L68GKr6
0LZ6EF6
2976tr6
YLIGEVS
Pri6Evh
LFI6EYS
69Z6EV6
TGI6EYE
6LLVEVE
8G9EYL
IS9ErS
¥rorEre
969¥Ere
FARR RS ]
kidk3y,]
OvLEEr6
GOLEErE
60LEEVD

13quny o3

PSNWI 977ZZ leAIuad
PaNWY §Z72Z 1eAaua)
PaUWN 2227 jRAIU)
PaIWI £772Z 1RIIUSD
PANWIT 77777 10A3U2D
PaNWIT L7777 1RA3USD
paWI 07727 tenua)
AW 61222 1RAIURD
PaNWI) 81777 1RIIUS)
PINWIN £1777 |enus)
PaNWIT 94777 [RIIUSD
PaNWIT #1777 1RIIUAD)
PIUWLT £4777 1e43U8D
PANWIT Z4ZZZ 1e1Ius)
PaNWI | 1772 @A)
PaIUNT QLTZZ [RIUD
PaNWI] 60777 1RIIUSD
P BOTZZ 1RIIUI)
PRMWIT LOTZZ 1RAAUSD
PaNWIT 90777 1RIIUSD
paWI] G777 1RI3USD
PaNWI pOTZZ 1RIIUSD
PRI 0772 1843USD
pauWI 70777 1BNUSD
paNwIT L0777 121U
PANWI O7ZZ 194U3D
PANWIT 66177 1R13USD
paLIM 86177 1e13U8D)
PaNWI /6127 1813090
PIILUL] 96127 1013U)
PaIW G61ZZ 101IUSD
PN b6 1ZZ 10I3USD
PaIW £61ZZ 1R1IUSD
pajwLI] 76127 1R1IURD)
paNwI 16177 1e2IUdD)

Aurdwo)



EELTIPE
097T9%6
9EBLOKE
9LLZIFE
LEDZIVE
£6029v6
650Z9v6
168196
LEBLIYE
T6LL9v6
89.LL9v6
LZLiore
9E919¥6
&6LL19%6
09919%6
LG9L916
619L9¥6
6L0E9¥6
FLLLIFE
66919¥6
1L19p6
6¥919¥6
STOE9IvE
BIOEIYE
BTBI9¥E
B/919¥6
GrLL9%6
169196
9¥919%6
01919%6
6¥V19%6
Sivi9be
EELIVE
0EE19PE
L0079¥6

Jsquny 09

pauunT 98977 1011083
PaxuNT 6§97Z 1RAIL2D
Pa3LILT FRYZZ 101U
PoNWYY £R977 JeANaD
pal WY 78977 181U)
PalWIT 18977 1RIIUSD
palWLI 08977 1RAUBD
PaMWNT 6/977 1_IWSD
paMwWIY g£977 1eNUSD
oMW /977 1R uaD)
PaWI 92977 1RIUSD
paNWI] 62927 1RAUD
P FL977 1RIIUSD
PalWILT €££977 {e1ua)
PYUIT 1£9ZZ TeNua)
AW 0£97Z 1RNUSY
POYLIT 69927 Je1ua)
PaYLINT §99Z7 |eRua)
PN £9977 (R13USD)
MWL 99972 TRINED
paWI 69977 1R
MW #9977 eI
PN 79977 TRAND)
PIUWI 19977 1RIND
PIMWI 09972 TR
PN 65977 1RSI
pajwWL] 85977 1RNSD
PaAWYT /G977 TeNURD
PSUWL) 95972 1eua)
PaNWL) G597 1RIUSD
PaMWL #5977 184U
pauwr) 5972 184D
pajwWI 75972 YeAIua)
PEUIT (G9ZZ 1RIIWaD
PINUNT 6PIZT 1RINTT

Auedwo)

L661906
01819r6
Te91l9v6
86E19Y6
GL68SYE
0z¥19ve
SGELIVE
9ekL9ve
GOLE9YE
6L0E9V6
960E9v6
060976
L6096
0¥B6GY6
Q6LI9PE
SLEL9%6
¥9609%6
SP609¥6
890796
T0ET9P6
B6E6SYE
BLT6GYE
P9L65pE
L1609%6
L068SK6
Lr619%6
#9819¥6
06685F6
T806SYE
POLLIYE
6EQ65FE
LZ685F6
8096
r1809P6
608056

12quinN o3

PRI gF577 TRAIUST
PAYWI] [7977 TRIIUST
PO P47 TRJIIS)
PO GFYZ7 RIS
PO FY7Z 113U
PaWI £497Z 1RJIUD
P ZHYZZ TRIIUSD
POMWIT 14977 1RIUSD
PaIWIT OPYZZ 11U
PRI 6E97Z TRIWD
P BEGZZ RIS
PIUWLT LE9ZZ 1013053
PANUKT 9EIZZ 1BIIUSD
panwi SE9ZZ 12NUaD
P PEYTZ 1RIIUST
PaNWIL] ££977 1011UB)D
PO 7E97Z 1813USD
P L£9ZZ 1815
pauI 0£97Z TeUe)
paNWI 4797 TRIUED
PN 797 TRIIUSD
PN 9797 1EIUED
PaI 7977 103U
PONWIT #7972 RIS
PN €797 13U
PN TT9ZZ 1eSUa)
P L7977 1eAUS)
PaWIT 07972 1EAIUSD
PaUNT 61977 18USD
oMWt g192Z 1eUS)
LB DALY/ ALTIC
pallu) 91977 Yesjuan
PO 61977 1e1UD
PN ¥ 1977 RIS
P £1977 1RIUSD

Auedwor

0809%6
11119%6
0£R09%6
SLT65¥6
SIB09PE
L6L09%6
T6L09%6
L1809V6
908096
£8L09%6
£6£0976
69L09%6
95PEGHE
LYadang
£LLeGke
YLI6GRE
62065¥6
6.L066¥6
20Z65F6
0£065¥6
8G685¥6
006856
PSR09VE
8¥809%6
69809%6
188096
616096
G5609%6
9/809%6
516096
F9809%6
TE965Y6
9796516
CGG6GHE
G8965¥6

Jaquiny o)

PO 7197 181U
POWIT 197 181U
PINWI OL§7Z 18IS
PRI 60977 184U
PR3N §0977 1S
PaYWIT £0977 1R13US)
PaWIT 90927 124087
oW G09ZZ 1eAua)
P #0922 YU
Ay £0977 1R4IUBD
PRI ZD9ZZ 10D
PoUW L09ZZ 1033
PaNWIL| 00977 1043U33
PO 66677 TRIUY
PO REG7Z RIS
P £6677 1RSI
POUUNT 96677 1RSI
pajWI] GES7Z 101U
P 6677 1843USD
P 6677 1RIIUED
Pl 26677 1wIIUS)
PINWIY L6STZ 181IUS)
I G65ZZ 1043U3D
PIUIT 6B5Z7 10AUB)
PINWIT ZBSTZ 10A3U3D
PN 98577 104U
Py §8677 1eAua)
PN $RGZZ 104D
PaUI €557 11U
PaYWI 7RGTZ 10AUS)
paIWYT 1§67Z 10U
palwWIT DRSZZ 1R
PSNWIT 6/57Z 1RIW3)
PINWIT 82677 1013
paNWI £IG77 11U

Auedwo)

TTL65V6
LSE65¥F6
6L6576
wrT6Ske
97065k
BEFLOPS
IBELOKG
Or6Bake
9ir19be
PSEIOPE
POLL9v6
Tot19ve
Weiore
YT L6
PELLOPG
HeeSre
LO¥65F6
TTL6SYe
08165F6
Goleske
9L68616
£0L6586
LEBD9KE
2068576
958096
680196
6260976
6019¥6
L601L9¥6
L8096
96096
FE609+6
LT609%6
DLBO9¥6
¥lo09Pe

JBquIny 0D

PINWIL] 9577 jenua)
pPANWIN 6/677 1enua)
PaNW p/527 jequal)
PARWN £2677 Teiquad
PN ZLGZT 1eNUDD
p3WL] LLGTZ 1RIUa)
paywin 07677 1enudl
panuwily 69677 1BNU2Y
pallul] 89677 1R1Iu3)
panWIn] /9677 1RNUd)
PallWI 996277 1eua)
pajw §96Z7 18Ua)
PN $9GT7 1R8]
PANWLT 79577 1B43U3D
papwi 19677 1Baua)
PouWNT 09527 TeNUAD
PAWIN $G6Z7 1enUa)
PaNUNT geGZT 18U
palwL] /G677 10NU)
PalWILT 95627 1BHUSY
PaIMLIT 66677 1RIIUSTY
paly) pGG77 Jeijue)
PAYLWIN £6627 1EIWD)
pajlL] 76477 1R4lua)
pajwt] 1677 1eaud)
PAINULT 0GGTZ 1RIUD)
PAILLINY (P77 YRIUD)
PN gpG7Z 1RJUSD
palIN £pG77 1RIUD
PANWI 9pGTT 1BIU3D
PANWIT GpGTZ 1BAUSD
PANWIT #1672 124U
PRI £pLT77 TRAUDD
paywy] ZpG77z 1eus)
pauut] |pG7Z 1843030

Auedwo)



986¥8Y6
(NYAY4,
LITLLIvG
9ok LLvE
L0TLLbG
E8ZLLVS
L9TLLve
0ZELLVE
9GTLiVE
[AZAYA )
0TTLLYE
UXAYEL ]
SOTLLYS
ULTATE )
POFLive
GaEL/YE
9ELLYS
L0ELLKG
6LILLYE
ObELivE
9TELLKS
£6LLLKS
WIlire
GGTLLVE
9EZ0LYE
£8I0LP6
T2I0Lv6
t5Z0LY6
1ST0L¥6
L000L¥6
£500L¥6
80B69¥6
LEBGIVE
ESL69V6
N

Jagquwiny o

PORWT 0£9ZZ 1RJIUSD
PajLWIN 67877 1eJ1ia)
PaWI 87877 1RJIUa)
PaYWIT 7977 1e43uUa)
PIUWILT $ZITZ 103U
PaWIN £2877 1eJ3ua)
PaYWIN 77827 1003
PaWLT 17877 1RJIUSD
PaYWLT 07922 1043U5)
PRHWLT 61927 10303
PaUWLY 81877 1€3U93
PaUWLY £1977 103U3)
PaNWIT 94877 1eJ3ua)
PSIWIT G1877 1esIua)
pawW £4877 1043U3)
PajWIT 71877 TR4IU8)
PauWL | 1877 183Ua))
pawWL 01877 18J3U3)
P 60827 1843UD)
PauWL 0877 1eJ3Ua)
PaWIT 70877 104D
PaWIT 90827 1e43ua)
P G08ZZ TR
PaNWIL| #0§7Z 1RAIUSD
P3N £08ZZ 12NUAD
pajLLIL 70§ZZ 1BAIUAD
PavWILT |08ZZ 1EUSD
paNwWI 008ZZ 1eUa)
PAWIT 66277 1RIIUSD
PAYIL] 8672 1BIIUSD
PAYWI 672 101D
AW 9627 1EUSD
PAYWIT G6LTZ RIS
PN p6LZZ IRIWSD
PAILI £6/7Z JRIIUSD

Auedwion

£9269F6
90669¥6
09L6%6
¥6969+6
66689%6
EGLBIVE
G298916
0698916
969896
9198916
019896
6v9896
619896
2098946
086896
918R9VG
FL6BIE
189896
769896
99989+6
9658976
£6589P6
£0989+6
E1989¥6
[AYA: L)
04989¥6
LT989¥6
LL989%6
9L989¥6
¥5989%6
0€989¥6
66589Y6
8858916
L0L89¥6
G89B9YS

JaquinN 03

Pa3WI 76427 TRIU)
paAWT] L6477 11U
PIJWIT 06427 103080
PUWILT 68427 10130375
P3)WL] gRLZ7 1eIua)
P33l /8777 1edju3)
PUWI 9877 1e43U2D
PajWI] Gg/77 1edua)
PaWI ¥8/77 1R43UaD
PaUW €8/77 101D
PR 7877 1RIUSD
pajw 18477 1@3uad
paW 0877 184333
pallw 64477 1ea3ua)d
PawL] 8//77 1043uaD)
PAIA ££/77 1@1UD
PaNWn 9//77 1enuad
palwI §//77 1@13uaD
PaLL] $£/77 |R1USD)
pawn £//77 1enuad
palwI Z//77 1@1Iua0
panwy 11477 1enuad
PaINLI 077 183UBD
pajii 4977 1e1jUa3
pajtwin g9/77 1e03Ua5
palWL £9/77 1RJIUAD
palWLy §9/77 101U
paWn 9427 1R1ua’
pajwny £9/77 yenuas
pajW] 7977 yenuan
pajlwi] L9/77 1enual
PajlWIy 09477 181U93
P 6677 YRIIUSS
Pl 85227 10U
palWI f6LZ7 yenuad

Auedwory

09989F6
£9989F6
05989F6
86589K6
809896
GT9R9P6
¥989F6
L1989¥6
90CEIG
TLPESKE
GOEEIE
9GPEIFE
EBEEGKE
LT
ELZEGFE
ELLEGHE
FTIEGYE
BLIESHE
LLOESPE
£30£906
ZE0EH6
FSOE6
T60E9%6
£L0EFP6
620€9%6
£L0E6
LEOEIYE
1Z0ESF6
SPOESH6
PROEGHE
0S0E9%6
LPOE9vE
690E9¥6
£G0EME
YZOEH6

Jaquiny 03

palwiL] 96/77 1e.ua)
PN §G/77 JeuUa)
PO ¢6/77 1R.13U8D
pajl] £5/77 1e1jua)
PajWy Z6/77 Jeljua)
paylu 416/77 Yenuad
pallwL 06/77 1ejua)
PNWIT 6pL77 YelIus)
pajwiI 8777 1B43U)
paWn [p 77 103D
paqLu 9y /77 1eijua)
pajuu eFf77 1ejua)
PN pp/77 RIU3)
pajLT] 4777 BIIUAD
pA] Ty £77 1Blua)
P L¢/77 eljuad
P OFLZZ 1213U8D
PR 6ELZZ 1@1UID
p33iwi gglZZ 1@Aua)
P LE477 1el3uad
PaIILLY 9E/77 1RIIUAD
P GELZZ 1B13UAD
PRI $E/77 1RISD
PR £EL27 1IUID
a3 7E/77 [RJIUAD
PajiLL] J£/77 RJUaD
palluL] DELZZ 1RJUAD
Pl 67277 1@1U=D)
Pyl g7277 1eljuad)
PajiUc] £7/77 eJ3UaD
PaliUL] 97277 TRIUSD
paqlun G7/77 1eljua)
paaLUNT p7LZ7 1R1JUSD
Py €727 1enusy
pajlunq 77227 1enusdy

Auvedwo)y

Or0E9%6
0z0E9¥s
PLOEIS
LIOEIE
180E9Y6
¥90E9¥6
6¥0E9T6
090£9¥6
roeIrs
L 90E9PS
8L0E9FS
S50EHE
0E0E9F6
FELEIPS
L60EIPE
L80E9P6
890E9%¥6
LEQEIKS
880EIE
6E0E9V6
HOEIPS
LIDEIK6
6LLEIFE
SETI9P6
HOEZ9E
Y606
181I%6
SL0Z9%6
LLLT9YE
L6619¥6
76619%6
8861L9v6
Sl6L9v6
8ELTIPE
650E9%6

Jequiny o)

pajln) | Z2/72 yenusd)
pajlwl] 0777 1enuad)
paWIT 61777 1R4UBD
panw gLLZ7 euad
pajlwiy /1 £77 [edjua)
pajlwn 91477 jeiual
palwWI §LL77 18jus’
pailin #1277 1eaus)
pajwiry g1/77 1enuan
Pyl 71477 tedjuad
P2y 1127 1enua)
PRAMT O1£77 1U3D
pajwI 0/Z2 1R43U8D
PauwWr] BOZZZ 1B43UaD
payw /0777 1Rua)
pajw) §0477 121ua3
PaIWIA 60277 TRIIUID)
PaRWI] $0/72 RIUAD
PoWLI £0/72 |RIDD
pauwn 70427 1213080
pajwn 9477 1eiua)y
PaIULn 00427 1eIUa)
pallwl] 66927 1eljua)d
pajl 86977 10US)
paLlu £4977 Tenuad
PaNWI 96977 1eIa)
pallwin 64977 1enUa)
pallun #6927 1243U80)
pajlwiI £6977 10.3Ua3
palWI 76977 1213UdD
PRHWIY L6927 181IU3)
palLr] 06977 1B4IUAD
pallwy 68977 183U
pajlWi §§927 10.43U3d
palwWL] /8977 1RA3ua)

Auedwos



1681586
Q177586
6617586
7611686
LEELGRE
8F0Z586
5202586
087586
£GETE86
GEETSE6
9068586
0811586
¥917586
p9zZIGB6
GGr1IG86
9681586
BETIG86
TSELG86
00tE156
ZLEELSE
8/ERQGH
7218066
6918056
0056
8.v0056
PZIO656
L6P00S6
£670056
810056
SLEREYE
£81REVE
LTEBOFE
8TIR6PS
90186¥5
96I86F6

Jagunp o)

pajwr g) sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pauLNT £1 sdway Yeulsnpuy
pajwii g sdwa] yeulsnpuy
pauW G| SAWaL yeuasnpuj
PRI 1 SAW L YeuIsnpu
paywi £y sdway jeuIsnpuy
panwy z) sdwa) yeuisnpu)
pajuwy |} sdway yesnpu
pajwi | sdway yeuasnpu
pajuity ¢ sdwia ] yeusnpu
panwiy g sdwaj yeuisnpul
paywy 7 sdwa Yewuisnpuj
pailwn g sdwa) yeuisnpu)
paun ¢ sdway jewnsnpuy|
pajwin  sdwa] eLasnpu)
paiwn ¢ sdwa) jeuIsnpu
pajn 7 mQEo._. Telisnply
papnwny 1 sdwia \eLsnpy
PRUWIT 69677 1RUD
paywIT £967Z YRAWD
PO 99677 1R1WaD
PN 59627 Ye13UDD
PRI $96ZZ 1RNUD
PIWIT £96ZZ 1BUSD
PALUNT 79627 {BA3UDD
PajwI) L9677 JRAUSD
Paji] 09622 TRSaD
PAMWIT §6677 1RIIDD
PN §S677 YRIIUDD
PAUWI LG6ZZ 1eUaD
PRUWIT 96677 AU
PajWIT 55672 B0
DAY #5677 TR
PRALWIIT £G6Z7 1RIIUDD
PaIWIN 76677 101D
Auedwoy

PleLorE
GEBLEYS
T18L6KS
SLLLOYE
6662676
I5066¥6
660G6VE
PT0SEVE
EL8Y6Y6
PLBVOVS
Te9véro
BIGF6IS
099¥6¥6
L19¥6Y6
GEIPEYE
06156¥6
6E0GEVE
LL0S6k6
0SZELSE
(121000
69LV6¥6
#8976¥6
7404
OF9t6be
2L9p6be
SK9L6b6
9E8L6VE
6GTL6VE
PLLOVE
C0LL6kE
tE80L6F6
REDLERE
£90L6V6
26166k
B66Y 6P

Jaquiny 03

paNwN G672 11U
PaIWIT DGHZT TRIIUDT
PaMWI P67 TRIILDD
AW £p67Z TRIWRD
PIHWLT 9y67Z TRANaD
PaMWIT] G#677 JRIIUA)
PaNWI pi6Z7 TRINAD
PN EV6ZZ 1RIIUA)
paNWNT ZP6ZZ TRIIUSD
PEUWLT P67 TeiIua)
PIUWIT OP6ZZ 1213USD
PO} 6€67Z 1243030
paNwr] BE67Z TeN1UB)
panwI €671 1e1UB)
paNWT 9E67Z 181IU)
PaNWT GE6ZZ 1R1IUSD
PENWIT PEGZE 181D
palwI £E672 1RIUAD
paiwn Zg67Z 1enua)
panwl 1gp27 1enua)
PajwI OEAZZ 1RIIUD
P3N 67677 [BAIUSD
P BZ67T 124037
paNuIT L2622 1213U3D)
pajwy] 97677 JR4IU3D)
PINWLT 57627 1RIW)
palwI $7627 1RAIUaD)
Al £762Z jeiuad
P ZZ6ZT 180U
PaNWIT 0Z6ZZ 1843U3)
P 616ZZ 1223U)
painwy] 81677 12UaD
palwL 916ZZ 1enuaD
paluIl] §167Z jeuaD
PAUMIN PL6ZZ RNV

Auedwo)

T6056¥6
[ag1d54
8¥IrEYh
6I9PEFG
2L89F6FG
TI9vEr6
i
88006V6
v166876
1 L6686
290066
8B68YH
£E668Y6
866876
8LELG6
8BE6BYE
1LFEBPE
¥o168¥6
L)
0£06876
086886
67068+6
610686
L0068¥6
6006876
1L£068Y6
6906876
B0068Y6
T0068¥6
01068F5
6868816
G0L68Y6
Lg168¥6
OvLegrs
BFT68Y6

Jequny o)

PAINLNT £1677 1RIIUSD
PRI LL6ZZ RIS
PRI QL6Z7 18437
DINUNT S06ZZ 1213027
PAIWLT BOGZZ 1RIIUBY
PalWL] f06Z7 1RAUDD
PajWL] 90677 1R1IUDD
PajwIN §062Z RN
PRUNT +06ZZ 1RIV2D
PANUNT £06ZE 1RV
PRI 70627 1RIUSD
Pajuury L0677 YRIU
pajlw (0677 \RIIUSD
PANWILT BERZT 10N
PRI 96877 1RV
PAJUNT E6RZZ 1RIUST
P3N L6RTZ TRIUSY
PENWL] p8RZ7 1R4U3)
RRAIWIT 8RYZ7 1RUa)
POMILILT 98877 1RIIUSY
P2ALUNT #8877 1RnuUa)
PSUWIT £887Z TRIIUI)
P ZR]ZT 1RIUID
PajlLI |BRZZ 1R4US)
pajL O8BZZ 1RIUI)
PN 6L877 104U
poNWIT 8/877 1R13US)
PollWIN £/877 Yenua)
PajiWiy GL877 10U
Paj /877 1R13UD
pajlwWI L8727 1RAIUSD
PRIWLT /877 113U}
PaNLIY | /877 1RIIUID
PaHWI 0/877 1R1US)
pajlu $9827 1eNUal

Auedwoy

LEv6BY6
6Zk68Y6
Zitesre
07Z68¥6
£0E6RYE
Bli6BYE
£7068¥6
08068¥6
99068P6
FE06IPE
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
S.L068v6
GR6RBYE
87886
C06.86
PrRLBY6
LITLBYE
GGELBYE
EPILBYE
8LIL8k6
8E558¥6
9£998F6
S0858¥6
1¥958¥6
0095876
98686
EVGL8FEG
89268F6
GLIG8¥6
0L05876
FELGRYE
59058Y6
10058¥6
6V6FEY6

Jlaquiny o)

P 89877 18JUaD
PRUWIT [9877 1B43UaD
Paywi] 99827 fenuad
PalWI] 9877 1enjusd
pajwy] $982Z TeuID
PN E9BZZ 1B
PRI 79827 1enuUad
PIULLT 19827 1EUaT
pauu 0982z 1eNUaD
pajuwry 66827 1eljua)d
paNwWY 85977 1BAE)
Paqlw 6877 181UID
P CEEZZ 1BIUDD
paNWIT pG877 18AU3)
P3ULT £GRZZ 1BJUD
pojIT 768277 1843ua)
PRI LGR77 1eIua)
P3N 05877 1eua)
pajwn 64877 1043u2)
paju gye77 18Nu)
AT £PRZZ 1BRUST
pajlun cpgz7 Yenuad
PaJWI #8277 1eNUSD
PN EFAZZ Telua)
PO THZZ 1013
pajlun |1¥8ZZ 120ju3)
pAWT OrEZZ [eljue)
PIJUIT 4ERZZ 1RHUSD
paIwI gERZZ 1BIUD
PO [ERZT 1R43uaD
pauiy 9¢877 1@
pajtu $ERZ7 1@ UID
PaUWIT ££827 Yelyuad
PUWIT TEBZT 10JUIT
P3PWIT LERZZ YRIJUAD

Auedwo?



L/E0G86
66£0586
65€0586
0EFOSEE
g1P05RE
62r0G85
GEFDSRS
I8E0SRG
9BE0SB6
FOF0S86
G¥+0GB6

Jaquiny o)

Pa1LWIT 09 sa31AlBs 1014y WG
PaILLIN 65 S331AI85 1]0.ARY UG
P g6 $33]AIS5 110.ARY UG
P33T £G 5321A36 |lodARg 1w
P33T 95 SBOLAISS ||0UARY 1O
PN GG SILAIBG 10JARg LW
PEULIT $§ S23IAISS ||0ufRg jUWQ
PAUWIT £G S3DLAISS j|0uARY WG
P31l 75 83185 jjeuAeg g
PAWIT 1§ $3514495 YjoJhed UWQ

PALLIIT 06 SIIAIAS YlouAed WO

Aueduwior

60F0586
95+0586
T1P0586
£6+0586
Po-0584
314003
61#0586
0Zroses
8L+0586
G6E058A
06£0686
LP0S86
3300
S1¥0586
LOP0586
£GE0G86
L0¥0686
8040586
ELE0GR6
97F0486
6EP0GR6
FeE0as86
96E0586
yIr0s86
L0586
E0S86
E0F0GR6
99t0586
69ETEYS
6FSLE9S
DEZTEDS
9661E96
1£99296
¥BL9796
L698796

Jaquiny 03

PRI G S3DLAIDS 1101AR] ULID
Pa1ULLT g $331A435 fl04Ked ULIQ
PajuuL] /¢ SaDlALaG [j0IARY LG
P3N 9 S3DLALES N10JARd ULIG
pa1LUL] G $30LAISS [l0JARd ULIQ
PILWLT Fp S3DLAISS J10JABY LWD
P3ILULT £ 5321A135 Y10JARg [WULID
PallWL] T S30LAUAS Y10JhRd (UWD
PWLT Ly $301A136 (l0Jked WD
PRI (o 533LAISS 110.AR 1UWID
PajWIL] 6 S3DLAISS Tj0JARY UWIQ
PaIWL] gE 530S Ti0JARY (WD
PajWL] LE 53DLAI3S T10JARY lUWIQ
pallwL] 9 s3dlAIag TioJAeg WD
PaLLL GE 52014435 1j0IARg 1WWQ
a1l pE s3dLAI3S Tj0JAR WD
palWL] ££ S3DLAIBS Tj0JARy LW
pail) Zg sadiAag (jouARg UWID
PaIWLT LE 530135 (j0JARY WUWID
pallLLL) Of 530LAIBS 110JAE UWID
PalWL] 67 5301AI3S YjouARy ULIQ
PRIWILT LT 530135 TjouARd UMD
PRIl 9T 5301485 (j0uARg UMD
PRIIWILT §T 53010435 (10JAR LUQ
PaMWL] #T S301AIRS 110JAR UMIQ
PaIWLT £7 53014135 110JARY LUWQ
pajWL] 77 sa0iAag Jjolkeg UWIQ
pajywWL) J7 s33LAlag 1j0lAed UWQ
PajyLLIL] g 53ILAI3S (j0IARd UWIQ
pailluly g 5331135 110.ARg WD
PaMWILY | 53014435 (j0JARY UL
P 7| S321AIRS 110JAR] LUWID
PRIIWLT 6 S3DAIBS 10.ARg LW
PAUWI g SIS NN0JARd JUWIQ
PANWIN G S3XAIIS NJ0JARd IUWG

Auedwory

P1IB9Z96
r99296
0048796
LBELLRG
T0LBLRG
BITLLB6
0ZL8486
PELBLRE
0548486
SPZLLB6
65£8/86
¥Li8186
BLLBLBO
1648486
EELLLBE
R60LL86
Pr69.86
6589486
2659486
579986
2799486
9299486
ZrG9.86
GBL8.86
OLLLLBE
LeLS/86
0185/86
0zkalge
9507586
L8 1586
107586
8107586
061586
GI615R6
ZI61586

Jsquiny o3

PaMULILT £ SADLALIS 110.4RY WD
PAUWIT 7 S33LAI3S N0k LUWIQ
pajL] | $331A126 njoufeg WG
pajuwi ¢g sdwa] jeunsnpuy
pajw #g sdwa | jeLnsnpu)
paawi g8 sdwa yeLnsnput
pajiun 78 sdwa yernsnpuy
pajun Lg sdway yeLisnpul
pajw pg sdway yepsnput
pajyun g/ sdway yeLnsnpuj
pajlwi g/ sdway yeLnsnpu|
paawn £¢ sdwa) 1eLnsnpul
paulwn 9£ sdwa L jewsnpu|
panlwi 62 sdwa 1ewisnpu|
pajwn #£ sdway 1episnpuy|
pajuny £7 sdwa) jeLnsnpuy
paywN 7£ sdwsa] 1eLnsnpul
pajui] £ sdwal 1episnpul
pAALLIEY O£ sALWS ) TeLIsnpul
pajwi] 49 sdwa) 1eLIsNpU
pajWIL] g9 sdwa) yeLsnpul
PaLWIET /9 sdlwa) YeLsnpul
pajiwir] 99 sdwa) 1eLRsnpu|
pa3LLINT g sdwa) 1eLsnpu|
pajluny #9 sdway yeLnsnput
pajwin £9 sdwa yeLsnpu;
pajuwn zg sdwa] yeLisnpu)
pajuny L9 sdwaj yepisnpu)
pajwn 09 sdwa) yeuisnpy)
panwr ¢ sdway jeusnpul
pajiwn gg sdway yeLnsnpuj
paanwn £ sdwa | 1euisnpuj
paawn 96 sdwa jeLasnpul
paywi g5 sdwa 1euisnpul

pajw p sdwa) jeLisnpu

Aueduwio)

107586
1607586
61E1GB6
9GTIGRG
£51 1586
FoETSB6
8BETGR6
£LETSRE
0177586
LT0T586
65£7586
LGE7GR6
0kEZ586
957586
6807586
agqiran:ly
8971586
g1ET586
LTAYA .
G6TISBG
GBTIGeG
TLETSB6
0857586
10L7586
6071686
88¥I586
LPZZ586
SETTL86
9777586
£177586
1652586
097586
L1586
0707686
L9EZ5R6

JaquinN o)

pajwn £ sdway eLisnpul
paniwn Zg sdwa jeLnsnpul
pawry 1g sdwa] jeusnpu
paawr g sdwa |euisnpuy
pagw 6 sdwa 1eUisnpuy
pajwin g sdwa |eulsnpuy
pajiw b sdwa] jeLnsnpuj
pajiwr] gi sdwa) jewasnpul
pajlwi i sdway yeuisnpu
palL] # sdwa jeLnsnpu|
PaWLT £ sdwa) JeLsnpu)
pajwry 7 sdwa) 1euIsnpy|
PaNWIL L SAwa | 1eLISnpU|
pajw o sdwa) 1euIsnpy|
PaIHULT 6 sdWa) [eLISNPU
PajWL] € SOWL [RLIISNPUY
pajwnT g sdway feLsnpuy
patun 9¢ sdwa yeuIsnpu|
paawr g sdwa) teuIsnpy|
pajlur] pg sdwa) 1eLasnpy
pajwly £¢ sdway 1euisnpy
paar 7¢ sdwa) 1euisnpu
paiuwn g sdway euisnpu)
paiwn of sdwa jeLnsnpuj
panwn 7 sdwa] 1eLsnpuj
panwr] gz sdwa yeLsnpuj
paanuit] £Z sdwaj yeuisnpuy
pauw(] 97 sdway 1eusnpul
panwr 67 sdwa) eusshput
pajw 7 sdwaj 1eussnpul
pauwl] £7 sdway 1episnpu)
paywi 7z sdwal jeuisnpuy
paul] 1z sdwa) 1eu3snpuy
pajiuLy 07 sdwa) 1eL3snpuy
pajwi] 41 sdway yepisnpu

Auedwo)



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058 Central F5 Limited 9186086
Central V53 Limited 8984357 Central F& Limited 9185645
Central Wi7 Limited 217272 Central F7 Limited a7z
Central 812 Limited 9153781 Central F8 Limited 9185603
Central X5 Limited 9045781 Central F9 Limited 9185741
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778 Central G4 Limited 929¢158
Central G10 Limted 9287029 Central G5 Limited 9288360
Central G11 Limited 9286924 Central G16 Limited 9288267
{entral G12 Limited 9287014 Central G17 Limited 9288334
Central G13 Limited Ky xi) Central GtE Limited 9288333
Central G2 Limited 9286714 Central G19 Limited 9288561
Central G4 Limited 9286764 Central G20 Umited 5288352
Central 0% Limited 9286913 Central H1 Limited 9288513
Central Gb Limited 9286954 Lentral H10 Limited 9288306
Central G7 Limited 9287006 Central M1t Limited 9283336
Centrat 8 Limited 9287152 Central H1Z Limited 9238341
Central G9 Limited 9287126 Central H13 Limited 9283384
Central BY Limited 9166938 Centrat Hi4 Limited F288402
Central D16 Limited 9166479 Central H13 Limited 9288347
Central E11 Limited 9182684 Central H1& Lirnited 9288606
Central £12 Limited 181302 Central H17 Limited 9288176
Central £13 Limitad 4181064 Central H18 Limited 9188173
Central E14 Limited 9181091 Centrai H19 Limited 9238391
Centrat E15 Limited 9181128 Central H2 Limited FI88519
Central £16 Limited $181175 Central H20 Limited 9188333
Central £17 Limited 181149 Central H21 Limited 5138301
Central £18 Limited S181187 Central H4 Lirmited 990148
Central E19 Limited 9182814 Central H5 Limited 9288193
Central E2 Limited 81048 Central H6 Limited 9298268
Central £20 Limfted 9182845 Central H7 Limited Ge8BL57
Centrat £3 Limited 9181094 Central H9 Limited 9188323
Central E4 Limited 9181203 Central 1 Limited RWIIT7
Central £5 Limited 9181139 Central 10 Limited 9188689
Ceatral E6 Limited 9181121 Central 111 Limited 9289238
Central E7 Limited 91B1441 Central 112 Limited 9290244
Central E8 Limited 9182615 Central 113 Limited 9290237
Central £9 Limited 9182556 Central 114 Limited 9296219
Contral FY Limited 9184004 Central 115 Limited 90769
Central F10 Limited 185895 Central 12 Limited 9288371
Central F11 Limited 9185942 Centrat M4 Limited 9188475
Central F12 Limited 9185847 Centrat 15 Limited 9288530
Centrai F13 Limited 9185709 Centrat 16 Limited 9288549
Central F14 Limited 9187368 Centeal 17 Limited 92884583
Central F15 Limited 2185985 Central I8 Limited 9288639
Centrat F36 Limited 9187423 Centrat |9 Limited 928B64G

Central F4 Limited 9184375 Centrat ¥38 Lim{ted 0174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited =010

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payrol! Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 3.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central 77131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 72649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central 22205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central 22525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34N
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46,37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central O21 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AAZ55 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 27965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central 22804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central 7731 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
13.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 72638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 72944 Limited
Centrat ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZB20 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 772682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CCT120 Limited
Central AAZ68 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Centrat ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AAZ06 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central 27843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 27739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.M
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24,16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central 77782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central 27561 Limited
Central 27950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central 72617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central O11 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 22913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central 22512 Lirnited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41,39
41,67
41.70
41.85
41.9
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42,48
42.99
43.02
43 .43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central Z2747 Limited
Central 77263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Centrai Z285 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central Z2831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central 7z635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Centrat AA168 Limited
Centrat 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Centrat R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.43
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central 8822 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Centrat GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central Z7934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 77618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central 77963 Limited
Central 72923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 72828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ7774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central 8814 Limited
Central MZ Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central 27521 Limited
Central 7783 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
33.76
33.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.539
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
53.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AAZO3 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central Z7282 Limited
Central ZZ7789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Lirmited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
36.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central w8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 22609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Centrat Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AAZ247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroli Services 58 Limited

Central C2Z Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Centrat L11 Limited
Central ZZ266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 27630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 72669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central 22737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60,85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
A6
.21
.28
61.
.29
41
43
.43
.23
1
J7
.80
.82
.90

28



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.39
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central Z2793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central 22207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central 727891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payrolt Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 72562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Centrat 22522 Limiteg

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Centrat ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 72248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central 22730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limiteg
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 27285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 22844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 56 Limited

LCentral 2Z821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AAZ50 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 22718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central Z7854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B% Limited
Central 27809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.4%
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74,42



Central AA231 Limited
Central Z2586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 27284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
735.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 22952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limfted
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central Z2116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central Z2752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
31

81.
.22
.29
.30
42
.48
71

81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
00

16

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
§2.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
35.00
35.39
85.44
35.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZB30 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central 77580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 22673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 7247 Limited
Central 27590 Limited
Central 27919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 27232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Centrat M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Centrat GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central 815 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Centrat GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Lirmited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central 22778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 77183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central Z221 Limited
Central ZZ2229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central Z7851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central Z777 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AAZ87 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central 22245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BBé4 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central Z2234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91

91
91
91
91
N
o1
g1
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
91.
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
)
.98

54

92.02
92.34
92.54

92.

58

92.62
92.83

92.
93.
93,
93.
93.
93.

85
06
18
31
46
57

93.64
93.64

93.

69

93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.M
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Centrat ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ2764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central 2Z658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central 77548 Limited
Central Z2959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central Z2947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central Z2573 Limited
Central Z2209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 27839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central Z7287 Limited
Central 274 Limited
Central 27727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 22786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central 44 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 77574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

101.
101.
.81
.83
.89
101.

101
101
101

.02
.07
.31
.49
.54
.61
.69
71
.74

76
78

97

102.04
102.20

102.
102.

27
53

102.54
102.56

102.
102.
102.
103.

57
63
65
05

103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104,07
104.20
104,34
104.49
104,56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105,92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ63 Limited
Central 27526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ2708 Limited
Central AAZ71 Limited
Central 22204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 27888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central G(G148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central Z752 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central Z2276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ2193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 22864 Limited
Central 22228 Limited
Central 2242 Limited
Central 22946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ2101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 27230 Limited
Central 27665 Limited
Central 72812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
11
11

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 72696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central Z2728 Limited
Centrat GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ2939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 77798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 22916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81

114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central 22158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central 22547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central 7215 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Centrat ZZ641 Limited
Centrat 27279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central 22277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Cenfral ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 72536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125,17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central 210 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central Z2920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central Z2957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central 77113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central 22735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ2623 Limited
Central 27238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central 22655 Limited
Central Z255 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ2689 Limited
Central ZZ2945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
13
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
14
22
23
.28
3
32
-4
43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 77645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central €8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Centrat GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Centrat ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central €17 Limited
Central Z7194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ7272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 72552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134,14
13417
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
125.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Centrat ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central 77149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC1536 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central S9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 2298 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central 22505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 77616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Centrat ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Centrat ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 27962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central Z2896 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 72242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Centrat 22677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central Z2637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central 22208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central 72593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 22678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.814
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 22554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limfted
Central 7740 Limited
Central 77613 Limited
Central 77504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 22281 Limited
Central 22219 Limited
Central 7770 Limited
Centrat 77685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 72551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 22918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central 7711 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.39
223.27
223,48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ2903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GGT190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central 27515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industirial Termps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AAZ52 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AAZ98 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 276 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 27906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
261.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.1C
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.38
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central 77848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ2235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central Z2648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 77259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
337.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 22543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 72559 Limited
Central 22533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 22723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central 22144 Limited
Central 27243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central 45 Limited
Centrat GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ2684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 22741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
435.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.%0
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AAZ257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Centrai AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Centrail C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central v45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674,87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
72472
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Centrat A13 Limited
Centrat GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industriat Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 96 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
362.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.33
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Centrat AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB31 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industriat Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C13 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Termps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
industrial Temps 17 Limited
Centrat BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industriai Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498,14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548 .41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Suniodag

£2E95THY 301,
- P3ine
BETHLRL SuBGILINgSQ
50'0THPIY 1L WN
£L°88E S3°02P°¥T9 0L'908°L 2 2] [ 03'626'381 | Gr L 313 Sb'| cooLs 057 0i5Z3'0¥T | OF ‘9G¥ SY'6Si'15Z | SEvhe
50T ST &L°98 STLs @iy oS gt'i 00pLE 05z 00 ot5'y st wesTr's [::94
9L °B6E DE°LELLOS S0°608'L 1. 8% (4] SL9EY0LL | Gh'969 oF o orp 01604 5ET SE'SLF SHLEL'ERT | S9EE
OISy o0y 05y 0126 ol oOESE 0s8'0
(74 4% 4 o0'get's oret 04'540'5 o5 909't 059
3 3100 SInoH ImeL sanoy TimoL SnoR 3oL Sancy ERL LS EMoH e} Si00H Bieeg SINOK
EAR L] FOLYYLSINGNIY *IoOVNYN
FOVHIRY TYL03 DNVES 44918 VLD HOLYULSINWGY YOINIS ENYLSISSY YIDYNYW YINLEY

1130
Aiayens g Suung
justuredtly uo sdxg

uopdisag

2107 19QUIBACH PT 01 9107 240130 § Paliad 3y} 20} AqEdlddy Sazey pue pafieys sun) 46 Lewwng

BOIEPINDL] AIRIUNIOA SIOUPSID U} HE - SBIUEAWND JoYI0 §64') B PORWIT 1V Jeaue)

¥ puaddy



Rule 14.4
Insolvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 tf amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
refates.

8 Praovide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcoln Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, WU 7EU.



